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Address: 3808 Providence Road South, Waxhaw, Union County NC 7@3"’
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Parcel ID: 06138001 o Lo
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VICINITY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

LEGEND:

EIP = EXISTING IRON PIN

OIP = OLD IRON PIPE

SIP = SET IRON PIN

R/W = RIGHT OF WAY

AC = AIR CONDITIONING UNIT
PWR = POWER PAD

PM = POWER METER

PP = POWER POLE

LP = LIGHT POLE

GM = GAS METER

TELE = TELEPHONE PEDESTAL

CATV = CABLE TELEVISION

WM = WATER METER

FES = FLARED END SECTION

RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
CMP = CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
CPP = CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE
PVC = POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE
DU = DESTINATION UNKNOWN

SDE = STORM DRAINAGE EASEMENT
SDMH = STORM DRAIN MANHOLE
CB = CATCH BASIN

Y1 = YARD INLET

DI = DROP INLET

SSE = SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
SSMH = SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
CO = SEWER CLEAN OUT

BC = BACK OF CUREB

]

NOTES:
1. IRON PINS SET AT ALL CORNERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. PROPERTY ZONED: C1
(SETBACKS & ZONING MATTERS ARE SUBJECT TO INTERPRETATION BY
LOCAL MUNICIPALITIES)

3. TAX PARCEL NUMBER 06138001.
4. DEED REFERENCE: DB 7465 PG 706.
5. BOUNDARY SURVEY ONLY THROUGH POINTS AS SHOWN.

6. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN AN AREA HAVING A ZONE
DESIGNATION X BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA),
ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) NO. 3710447300J, WITH A DATE
OF IDENTIFICATION OF 10,/16/2008.

7. THIS PROPERTY MAY BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL RECORDED OR
UNRECORDED EASEMENTS, RIGHTS—OF—-WAY, OR RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS,
OTHER THAN SHOWN. SURVEY MADE WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE
EXAMINATION.

8 AREA COMPUTED BY COORDINATED METHOD.
9. NO NCGS MONUMENT FOUND WITHIN 2000

10. UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE LOCATED BASED ON SITE CONDITIONS
AND MARKINGS AT THE TIME OF SURVEY. CONTRACTORS ARE TO HAVE ALL
UTILITIES ACCURATELY MARKED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

11. ANY CONSTRUCTION OR USE WITHIN ANY DELINEATED FLOOD AREA IS
SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS IMPOSED BY ANY APPLICABLE ORDINANCES
OR REGULATIONS.

12. OFFSITE ADJOINER LINES AND RIGHT—OF-WAY LINES SHOWN AS
DASHED ARE APPROXIMATE AND ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY.

THE FOLLOWING WAS USED TO ESTABLISH N.C.S.P.C. INFORMATION:
(1) CLASS OF SURVEY: A~URBAN LAND SURVEY

(2) POSITIONAL ACCURACY: 0.2'

(3) TYPE OF GPS FIELD PROCEDURE: STATIC, ONLINE POSITION USER SERVICE
(4) DATES OF SURVEY: 05/01/2019

(5) DATUM/EPOCH: NAD 83 (2011), EPOCH 2010

(6) PUBLISHED /FIXED~CONTROL USE: CORS SITES DF7471, DK7756, DE8425
(7) GEIOD MODEL: GEOID 128; NAVD 88

(8) COMBINED GRID FACTOR(S): 0.99986319

(9) UNITS: US SURVEY FEET

REBAR (FOUND)

N.C.S5.P.C
N: 437,713, 41
E: 1,474,578 19
CF:0.99986519

~NOW OR FORMERL Y~
l 2017—1 IH BORROWER LP
DB 7015/435
! | LOT 62, PC G/66
PID 06138001K

N169°24°W 138.98
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OCTOBER 21, 2019
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Engineer

Richard L. Modlin, PE

7215 Terrace Drive

Charlotte, NC 28211

980.322.4191
richardmodlin@att.net

Owner/Developer

3808 Providence, LLC

1306 Waynewood Drive

Waxhaw, NC 28173
Michael Anspach 631.335.3452

michael@dountopartners.com

3808 Providence Road South

Waxhaw, NC 28173
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1. All signs shall be permitted separately in PROPERTY LINE — : — 8| 8
accordance with Section 13 of the Town of Waxhaw EASEMENT LINE _ _ _ _ __ _ _ ___ _ _ § §
U.D.O. s 2
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2. All uses dadllowed by r|ght or by right W|th o ~ % EXISTING CONTOUR o e o @| Wi
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- - - ~— - 57 — / DORIS P GORDON POWER POLE PP Q> 5 ~
. - | DB 6062/6
PROPERTY OWNER: MICHAEL ANSPACH R o ® == 95 St 40 \/ 0B 60626 GAS LINE GAS i oY
DEVELOPER: MICHAEL ANSPACH EXIST CB IE C.0. . etback Line ZONED R3 o
SUBJECT PROPERTY: PARCEL 06138001 GRA TET 55951.0055 < S N VALVE N 0
CURRENT ZONING: o INV OUT: 530. S ~ | CONCRETE REMOVAL KK \
PROPOSED ZONING: o1 - E ——  ACCESSIBLE ROUTE |~ HVAC UNIT TO BE REPLACED IN EXISTING LOCATION p ¢
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EXISTING LAND USE:  SINGLE FAMILY HOME | . [ TRUNGATED DOMES L SWITCHBACK RAMP
PROPOSED LAND USE: EXISTING BUILDING - PERSONAL CARE SERVICES (SEE ARCH DWGS) N
PROPOSED BUILDING - MEDICAL OFFICE B | CURB RAMP o=
PROP DEVELOPMENT:  RENOVATED APPROXIMATELY 2,000 SF BUILDING TREE PROTECTION T 5 A\ S . E G , O g o
CONSTRUCTION OF 41.33' x 98.33' BUILDING FOR MEDICAL OFFICES RE=— |\ 271’ 24.0° S °R , — o o 2
INDIVIDUAL WATER SERVICES TO EACH BUILDING LOT WILL BE PROVIDED. kS CONCRETE 5 EXI| 3 5 1OPINE PROP BICYCLE RACK A > m v
O & DRIVEWAY &> STING BLDG < Jo TOWN STD 716.1 LCER RS
PROPOSED DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE WILL SERVE BOTH BUILDINGS. RV N FFE 606.0 S o Q0O = GCJ
| <2 3 | 1944 s 59 S o 0
= S O QS PROP DUMPSTER PAD W/ENCLOSURE N R
SETBACKS NN S B R g c 9 © @©
— X o 47 ~ ‘ o | DUMPSTER SHALL BE SCREENED o) o3
FRONT (PROVIDENCE RD) 50 FT ~ © : B © Q /’“ S FROM PUBLIC VIEW O 3 O o)
REAR (R4) 30 FT n oL o Plomt - g VoL ¢
SIDE (R3) 20 FT T 2O 1 \ S nter = BN e = c -0 5
SIDE (RED OAKS TRAIL) 20 FT <9 - 3 EXISTING WATER SERVICE > > =2 8 o
@) E O // ‘ co. \\ N u: = L TO BE REMOVED/ABANDONED OO0 ® n 9
BUFFERS Q- " EXIST CONG DRIVEWAY & — Dz RS \\ 7N —%{ 2= == '>C< c®
REAR (ZONED R4) 10FT W % SIDEWALK TO BE REMOVED p | W . . 7 G|z d D 0 8 s <<
SIDE (ZONED R3) 10FT g TRUNCATED DOMES B - - GAS " GAS L N % gze _ 00 & ; % _CCU
© CONC SIDEWALK N X o -
. m . O &)
REQUIRED LANDSCAPED AREAS N | | / N 3 FUTURE CONNECTOR PROP FLAT CURB 2 0 S =
PROVIDENCE RD 20 FT PROP 26' COMMERCIAL TYPE I | N » Ny 9 o) S
A >
RED OAKS TRAIL 15FT DRIVEWAY TOWN STD 119.1 (SIM) TRUNCATED DOMES —__ & - B (\,,: @ &Nr\’% 8
| , * 6@ c 3 =
S [}
EXISTING BUILDING PROP 7' MONOLITHIC CONC CURB / SIDEWALK —___ - > ' e 3 <
GROSS FLOOR AREA 1,944 SF F\\ > TYP I SECTION "B" &
O
. NTS
PROPOSED BUILDING —L_ L y
NUMBER: 1 PROP 5' CONC SIDEWALK
C0, .
DIMENSIONS 41.33' x 98.33 TOWN STD 106.1, TYP \\ ‘#é = .. Y : P[> VARSI REM T 110 [ )
MAXIMUM HEIGHT 45'-0” \ |{ . ' S 6690,/392 i -
[} I oty PID 06138002
GROSS FLOOR AREA | 3,957 SF | o NOW OF FORMERLY ~ 38 | o o e0s 08 it D 0613501 -—
Proposed Building shall comply with UDO Section 20 Architectural Standards. PROVIDENCE AT 16 LLC ~~__ gl < l , NV ELEV 598.7 \ -} U)
L TS ST S 88 B A | 5
PARKING BREAKDOWN ZONED CU—CT NQ\~ | 3 . .
2 3 L PROPOSED BLDG $ PROP BICYCLE RACK C_U
PARKING REQUIREMENTS BASED ON: B | FFE 602.3 3 TOWN STD 716.1 O 0
EXISTING BUILDING - PERSONAL CARE SERVICES (SALON) Wl S | 3957 SF & | VAR ®© =
2 SP PER TREATMENT STATION = 2x5 = 10 SPACES PROP 5" CONC SIDEWALK \ 4 d 41.33'x 98.33 IS T o O~ D
BUT NOT LESS THAN 4.3 SP / 1000 GFA = 1944 /1000 x 4.3 = 9 .y [ NI I 5\ CCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM R T0 NEW BLDG E’; 4 ] Y o = T
PROPOSED BUILDING - MEDICAL OFFICE \ - : C o % ) 8 o
= = T N \-.(L ”
4.5 SP PER 1,000 SF GFA = 3,957 /1000 x 4.5 18 SPACES - | N~ /’ SROP 5 CONG SIDEWALK gOMCIJ’_Eé"I\'II-’ZDGRAg%EgTéHE QC) > cC
TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 28 SPACES GAS GAS / TOWN STD 106.1, TYP 9 O D
EXIST LP TO REMAIN 50’ Setback Line ! COMPACTED SUBGRADE O =S —
REQUEST FOR 20% REDUCTION PER SECTION 12.4 -6 SPACES 20° Lond g A o o © = O
rea
NET ADJUSTED TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 22 SPACES anascape 12°CEDAR = 5 O >
NET TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 23 SPACES Wi " PAVEMENT SECTION c>D ) E <
HANDICAP PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 1 SPACE - X X X X X X X X \ NTS Nt = -
HANDICAP PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 1 SPACE e Nowia TREE PROTECTION al %2
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR HAS APPROVED 20% REDUCTION IN THE PARKING MINIMUM PER UDO SECTION 12.4 / o g
il PROP SIDEWALK EASEMENT o
TREE PROTECTION — || 4
ZONING ADMINISTRATOR HAS WAIVED:  UDO SECTION 12.8 LOADING SPACE REQUIREMENTS. oy | TREE PROTECTION SROPERTY LINE § 0 s Q)
UDO SECTION 12.4.2 LANDSCAPED ISLANDS EVERY 10 SPACES. J | - i QL( N16°01°16"W 5 00 %
= TN o— 3 ~ , K
UDO SECTION 12.4.5 PARKING AREA SEPARATION FROM BUILDING. MATCH TO EXIST BOC ANz X X XX X; WEEE X X 1 325.49 ( TIE, ) 6.75 o 2
UDO SECTION 20.2.2.A.1.a MINIMUM PITCH OF SLOPED ROOF SHALL BE 8:12. f 1 f —— [ i ’ )‘—’, & ®
S1724/47"E 138,62 (T) 2 2 - J
BICYCLE RACKS Jow © [ =
S 3 ¥ % .| z| §
ONE PER BLDG PER SECTION 12.3.H.b= 2 TOTAL o g Y = 0
_ § PROP RET WALL S I @) N
o -
TRUNCATED DOMES | | S 8 s xS -
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROP 5' CONC SIDEWALK EX/ST . ’ g — . 5 2 %
STORM WATER WILL BE DIRECTED OVER PERVIOUS AND PAVED SURFACES AND DIRECTED TO EXISTING COLLECTION RADE 3.5 MAX. o |g g g
SYSTEM FOR RED OAKS TRAIL. G & o S
THE GENERAL DIRECTION OF RUNOFF FROM THE POST-DEVELOPED SITE IS MAINTAINED FROM THAT OF THE
PRE-DEVELOPED CONDITIONS. [ SYETCITT 1)
DESIGN SHALL MEET THE STORM DRAINAGE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOWN OF WAXHAW. 0~;,\‘,5‘r\ W?q’fﬁgé,}
~ o® C0g -
SECTION "A" "Pse 3’0}"@4/ e
S LY >
IMPERVIOUS AREA NTS : 2
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ZONING ADMINISTRATOR HAS WAIVED UDO SECTION 12.12.2 LIGHTING PLAN REQUIREMENT. PROVIDENCE ROAD %, %%Gmgéf;w"\e
{ %000100° v \\\
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DEPTH VARIES LEGEND T 39S
FROM 0 TO 1 FT: 2| 2|z
IF ACCESS TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTY IS NECESSARY o
\ TO CONSTRUCT PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, AN PROPERTY LINE — : i 8| 8 g
~Z\ ENCROACHMENT PERMIT PROVIDING PERMISSION FOR EASEMENT LINE _ _ _ __ __ __ __ __ __ _ _ zl z &
> THE PROPERTY OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED. % % o
PROPOSED SLOPES 3:1 AND GREATER ARE © & N SETBACK LINE Cl e w
INDICATED WITHIN SHADED AREA ~NOW OR FORMERL Y~ © GRYp EXISTING CONTOUR _ 00— — e g d e
PLACE "EroNet P300 Permanent Erosion Control Blanket" 2017—1 IH BORROWER LP (4/408 g alala
AS MANUFACTURED BY NORTH AMERICAN GREEN DB 7015/435 /20 ~NOW OR FORMERL Y~ PROPOSED CONTOUR 604 D| Bl B
LOT 62, PC G/66 7 THOMAS M HALLER gl 2| 2| 2
(OR APPROVED EQUAL) oo a6 13m00ne & DEBORAH B MALLER DIVERSION DETAIL EXISTING STORM DRAIN S ——————=—= S| BB ¥
ZONED R4 DB 7160,/609 NTS
A PROPOSED STORM DRAIN 2 s 5] s
PROPERTY OWNER SHALL ENSURE THAT AFTER FINAL GRADING & ZONED R4 | x| x
STABILIZATION, POSITIVE DRAINAGE IS MAINTAINED AND THERE IS NO EXISTING CURB
PONDING OR OTHER ADVERSE EFFECTS TO THE ADJACENT PROPERTY. el Q| I &
SILT FENCE OUTLET ' PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER g s e )
g N o
PER TOWN STD 509.1 PROP TEMP SILT FENCE REQUIRED AROUND PROPOSED SIDEWALK [Ty ] 38| 8| &
ENTIRE PERIMETER OF SITE
PROPOSED RETAINING WALL S|~ ™
EXISTING TREE é%% % - 4
f PP i PROPOSED TREE @ [ A
(FOUND) EXISTING LIGHT o L
: = 4 / PROP DIVERSIONS EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE {m a
ANOUT ] : )rA"iL"/ R
VI CI N ITY MAP EXIST CLE, N - ,nO [ = // _ SEE DETAIL, THIS SHT PROPOSED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - - o - _.0_5
Qf 3 - — —
& CONCRETE REMOVAL B S 2. =
NOT TO SCALE 0 S 0ka®
PROPOSED SILT FENCE 144 1 = QO ®
- O
© Z N =
~NOW OR FORMERL Y~ &
Section Looking North ROBERT NEIL GORDON PROPOSED SILT FENCE OUTLET - o 05% -8
EROSION CONTROL NOTES: DO’Z/E 2’06@20550N LIMITS OF DISTURBED AREA LOD — % 8 _g
0 —
PID 06138003 T -~ 5§° ©

1. Ground cover on exposed slopes shall be applied within 14 calendar days following KEY - RET WALL ELEVATIONS EXIST CB q, ZONED R3 PROPOSED SAFETY FENCE X X - J 5 5
completion of any phase of grading. Slopes shall be graded no steeper than 2:1. Slopes NTS CRATE: 594.05 ® LIMITS OF DISTURBED AREA PROPOSED SLOPES 3:1 OR GREATER _CCU =
left exposed shall, (within 14 calendar days of completion of any phase of grading) be INV OUT: 590.25 O
planted or otherwise provided with temporary or permanent ground cover, devices or G § ——
structures sufficient to restrain erosion. N ) £ Cﬁ

(@]
c

2. Any grading beyond the denuded limits shown on the plan is a violation of the Town’s (‘ - / ™~ PROP TEMP SILT FENCE PERMANENT SEEDING SCHEDULE L
Erosion control Ordinance and is subject to a fine. No land disturbing activity, except that J & / TOWN STD 507.1 A\
which is required to install erosion control measures, may commence prior to approval by ] 1
the Director of Development Services. / V GENTLE SLOPES STEEP SLOPES [ h

TREE PROTECTION / > REBAR (FOUND) 100 Ibs./ ol 7
3. Additional erosion control measures may be required based upon specific site conditions. (SEE GRADING NOTE 3) i ' S.gacre tall rescue
y g pon sp | £ %’% 10"PINE SEEDING 80 Ibs./acre of tall fescue Jo /bs'/f 7‘;‘9 Zer ’Cja /estpigez g

4. Contact the Town of Waxhaw Development Services Department, at 704-843-2195, for a X’FSTING BLDG MIXTURE (unscarified after Augus ) AN

) . . ) ; e FE 606.0 10 Ibs./acre Kobe lespedeza Ye)
pre-construction meeting prior to any land disturbing activity. ) o 1944 SF. O <F E
o . | . < S S Fall: August 25 — October ] ™ Q
5. DEMLR Monitoring Form 08012013, or equivalent, is to be used for recording all N AN T COVERED L . . - . [6H) : O

. . : . . \'g Q ate Winter: Feb 15 April 15 1 (g}
erosioncontrol inspection results. A copy of Form 08012013 is provided on Sheet C-10. ~ X %) =M™ g)
G © = SEEDING To extend spring seeding into June, add 15 Ibs./acre hulled - 5 N~ ™M o

6. Copies of all required erosion control inspections shall be kept on-site and available to Q = é M 4 DATES Bermudagrass. ()] 5 - C
sedimentation and erosion control inspector at all times. < Q & I Overseeding of Kobe lespedeza over full—seeded tall fesue OT o D =

@) E QO <k is very effective. C 8 © 8
6. Remove all temporary erosion control devices and structures only after site is fully . Q Sy = q) ; (@) @)
stabilized and approval has been obtained from the Town of Waxhaw Development Q Q 2 Z c +
Ly 5 - © 0 c
i {9 15°0AK . " . . — -~ O
Services Department. ; cC S
g N RESH SEEDING Apply lime and fertilizer per soil tests or 4,000 Ibs./acre > =0 9
’ By . A ..

7. All erosion control measures shall be in accordance with the Town of Waxhaw Engineering, 4’ CONCRETE WALK 601-31\ 2, S 3 AMENDMENTS limestone and 1,000 Ibs./acre 10~10~10 fertilizer. oL .(CU % O
Standards and Procedures Manual and the NCDEQ Erosion and Sedimentation Control _/ = @ — ; < C @
Planning and Design Manual, latest edition. TEMPORARY 20' STABILIZED —— || | M 5 N D_ © ©® <C o)

CONST ENTRANCE 0" . 60" o QST ©

8. Contractor shall keep streets clear of mud and other debris. TOWN STD 514.1 95,24 [ 3 NOTES: Q ™ © <

5 o 69 @ 7. Ground cover: Protective cover must be established on all disturbed areas within o O A c o

9. The Town of Waxhaw is not responsible for the accuracy and adequacy of the design,  ’_ 6 14 calendar days after land disturbing activity is completed or has temporarily qé. (0 @) O &
dimensions and elevations, which shall be confirmed and correlated at the job site. The SILT FENCE OUTLET — [ [ | _ ceased. [C o™ >
T f Waxhaw, th h th | of this d t, ibility f , 53— i . . . @

own of ¥ axtiaw, trolgh ™he approva of fis cocument, asstimes o responsiofitly for PER TOWN STD 509.1 INV'599.53 o\-69 ol 69 2. Graded slopes and fills: Protective cover must be established on all graded slopes o
the completeness and/or accuracy of this document. 6 | ——C.0.INV600.73 . e . . =
LIMITS OF DISTURBED AREA —_| 20 LF 6" DIP @ 1.0% —F PR | and fills within 14 calendar days after a phase of grading is completed or has o

. . o . . (BACK OF EXIST CURB) ~ S T ? -0 ~NOW OR FORMERL Y~ temporarily ceased. s

10. Silt sacks shall be placed in catch basins/inlets along roadways prior to commencing MAJESTIK REALTY LLC o
_gradlng: Silt sacks shall be placed in all proposed catch basins/curb inlets at time of J =] g% 606697%3% 3. For temporary seeding, use Town of Waxhaw Std. 521.1, Sheet C—7.
installation. ~ NOW OR FORMERLY ~ B " 0 e ZONED R3

100 LF 6" DIP @ 1.0% \. _J
PROVIDENCE AT 16 LLC o) q
DB 5800,775 < N\ (g\ ~ 2
PID 06141001 3 . . .
ZONED CU-CT N o~ 2 I Rl H 16 LF 6" DIP @ 1.0% GRADING NOTES:
. L ~— Qo
CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE: 3 O - 2™ 1. SOIL TYPE IS TATUM GRAVELLY SILTY CLAY LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT ERODED (TbC2), = —
NN " NG HYDROLOGIC SOIL GROUP B. > 0 @)

1. Obtain Grading/Erosion Control plan approval from the Town of Waxhaw N = L N— CONNECT TO DOWNSPOUT (@] m

Engineering Department. / S 304K BELOW GRADE (TYP OF 4) 2. FILL MATERIAL SHALL BE PLACED IN MAXIMUM 8-INCH LIFTS. N % —
. q P
(\1 2 4 —

2. Set up an on- site pre- construction conference with Erosion Control Inspector 18 LF 8" DIP @ 1.11% N 6"0AK 2 TREE PROTECTION 3. HIGH-VISIBILITY PLASTIC MESH FENCING SHALL BE PLACED TO PREVENT TRUCKS AND O 0 O
of the Town Engineering Department prior to commencing installation of erosion m\\; [L)JEE 288-38 / EQUIPMENT FROM DAMAGING TREE ROOTS. SEE FIG 9.21.4 THIS SHEET. ® - ()
control measures. Failure to schedule such conference 48 hours prior to an ' '
land disturbing activity is a violation of Chabter 17 of the Town CO(F:I)e and is y 4. CRITICAL ROOT PROTECTION ZONE FOR TREES SHALL BE A RADIUS SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE é t GJ prd

bi fi 9 y P | GREATER OF THE FOLLOWING: 6 FT, THE OUTER LIMITS OF THE DRIPLINE, 1.5 FT PER 1 INCH OF (00) " — O
subject to fine. [12"CEDAR TREE DIAMETER (DBH). SEE FIGURE 9.21.1 THIS SHEET. o & o =
i O %)

. . . . . . . /

3. Install silt fence, inlet protection, sediment traps, diversion ditches, tree PROP TEMP SILT FENCE ———— T T L 5{22’5 — _ APPARENT OVERLAP 5. ALL FILL WITHIN LIMITS OF PROPOSED BUILDING AND AND PAVEMENT AREAS SHALL BE 8 Z C O
protection, and other measures as shown on plans, clearing only as necessary AT BACK OF CURB ¥ e e LOD == X1 LN (0.010 AC., INCLUDED IN TOTAL) COMPACTED TO 100% STD. PROCTOR. FILL IN GRASSED AREAS SHALL BE COMPACTED TO s O
to install these devices. | 2 IREE n MINIMUM 0% PROCTOR. % ® “— L

- O c

4. Call for on- site inspection by Inspector. When approved, Inspector issues the TREE PROTECTION _— 1] TREE PROTECTION \ 6. PLACE "EroNet P300 Permanent Erosion Control Blanket" AS MANUFACTURED BY NORTH AMERICAN > C>é (j) o
Grading Permit and clearing and grubbing may begin. No work can commence, " GREEN (OR APPROVED EQUAL) ON ALL SLOPES 3:1 AND STEEPER. (@] ; rad
except for installation of erosion controls, prior to passing the sedimentation and BENT e -+
erosiF(')Jn control inspection P P g \ N16°01°16”"W REBAR 7. THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN AN AREA HAVING A ZONE DESIGNATION "X" BY THE FEDERAL D_ (7)) (ZD

P . 1 AR < £135.06) X(;’ STREE o X X ® A cP 323 49 (T/E) (FOUND) EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA), ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) NO. CcC =
. . L . N : o = S —— 3710447300J, WITH A DATE OF IDENTIFICATION OF 10/16/2008. (0 @) D

5. The contractor shall diligently and continuously maintain all erosion control N o O O <
devices and structureg Erosion control measures are required tp be inspected - LOD (3.53) 6. TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA FOR DEVELOPED SITE: 21,557 SF § o0 o ( ) Y
once a week and within 24 hours after any 0.5-inch or greater rain event. R 10'%70" SIGHT TRIANGLE PIPE (REFER TO IMPERVIOUS AREA SUMMARY, SHEET C-5) b m % (D

. . . INSTALL ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING EASEMENT (DB 691,/418) (FOUND) .09_3. o
6. ::or ph?sed _erots,lon control _plans_,tr?ontr?]ct?]r shallfmeet_ with E;osllon Control AROUND ENTIRE TREE SAVE AREA. £oan . . . a n
nspector prior to commencing with eac ase of erosion control measures. AREA SHALL NOT BE USED FOR STORAGE ‘ \ S
P P g P OR LAYDOWN 604.6 EDGE OF PAVEMENT 604.6 604 5
7. Stabilize site as areas are brought to finished grade. [ - o )
104 LF DRAINAGE DITCH AT 1.05% < o = g
8. Coordinate with Erosion Control Inspector prior to removal of erosion control 3:1 SIDE SLOPES = N o N
' DEPTH VARIES FROM O TO 1.1 FT : g I O N
measures. z2 o -2 = ©
EDGE OF PAVEMENT g - o c 8

9. All erosion control measures shall be constructed in accordance with the N. C. : 1) T g % L
Erosion and Sediment Control Planning and Design Manual, U. S. Dept. of ; Lﬂ- n a) o y
Agriculture and the Town of Waxhaw Erosion Control Ordinance. o

_é« DBH:diameteroftrunk [~ ey 1)
=, at 4.5 feet above ground +
PROVIDENCE ROAD I =
: ¥ 30 feet -
(N. C IL//GH WA Y 76) ~NOW OR FORMERL Y~ <:| Roots extend . I ) ., If this tree's DBH is
, t2to3 : Critical Root Zone an . 20inches then th
\/A R/A BLE /DUBL/C R/W JM%BP@OOF;Q?/Q;;LC > . i / zumegtt‘;,e Tree Protection Area critlir;; :?;m ::d tsge
PID 06138018 High visability : dripline. _ protection zone isa
Ground cover on exposed slopes shall be applied within 14 working days following ZONED CT plastic mesh , ! ;Tﬁ;‘gﬁfﬁ'};ﬂ the gresier ;  20footradius |
completion of any phase of grading. Permanent ground cover for all disturbed areas By — (1) 6 feet: '
shall be applied within 15 working days or 60 calendar days, whichever is sooner. e ;2;:::::.::;;, ‘ K ; w : [Z)Thefoute;r Iimit‘sotﬂ}edripline; or
Slopes left exposed will, within 14 calendar days of completion of any phase of ST | ; 1 W ooy | o
grading, b.e planted or OtthWl?? prowded Wlth temporary or permanent ground 20' 0) 20" 40' 60"’ Figure 9.21.4: Fencing should be placed to prevent trucks and equipment from Figure 9.21.1: Critical Root / Tree Protection Zone 7~ \
cover, devices, or structures sufficient to restrain erosion. DISTURBED AREA = 0.80 AC damaging tree roots. Sheet No.

Scale1"=200 C-2




é N
22
LEGEND g E
=~
REB/G/; g/-_gLC/ND) _ PROPERTY LINE — . o 818
N:437,713.41 ] EASEMENT LNE § §
) ELT s e SETBACK LINE 2| P
\ EXISTING CONTOUR — — —600— — — 2l a| &
| O [m]
\ PROPOSED CONTOUR ElB| &
604 gl 2| =2
N EXISTING STORM DRAIN === ———=—= S| ¥ ¥
T PROPOSED STORM DRAIN a2 2
[y x| o
\ Q) EXISTING CURB
- < 2 & &
=%\ (/l\) PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER cDU = =
© \\. = Ay Q
© B, A PROPOSED SIDEWALK R 8|8
AN ~NOW OR FORMERL Y~ G/‘P/D .
’:Y\/“‘QY?\ Q 207/;?7 IH BORROWER LP (/\/,408 PROPOSED RETAINING WALL AR )
. ~NOW OR FORMERL Y~ \
~— N Logggg,m/fc/ffg@ /2077) THOMAS M HALLER EXISTING TREE %;e S %x%
\ A PID 06138001K DEBORAH B HALLER ’ ~
=1} \ N ZONED R4 DB 7160,/609 PROPOSED TREE @
P LOT 71, PC E/256
cﬁ? PID 067138148 EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE {mml
0 ZONED R4 _ L
v PROPOSED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE iiiiil (2l
© EXISTING SANITARY SEWER C“ - 5
" ~ - — (O
VI C I N |TY MAP EXIST 6 4YV?FIOE,\RA Elg(E: | % \ PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER ——SS—— S 2N £
B a OS> ®
NOT TO SCALE \ u PROP SANITARY SEWER GLEANOUT CLEANOUT co. ® O 5,39
) N @ MAXIMUM 50' SPACING, TYP OVERHEAD ELECTRIC OE > SZ Q=
. o)
UTILITY SERVICE CONNECTION NOTES: PHBAR \ OO\ PIPE WATER LINE W | |9 g g £
BENCHMARK g | L(FOUND) o 8T
— O =
1. PROPOSED BUILDING SEWER LATERALS TO BE 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC AND %ﬁg;ﬂfg ’ — N @ Y — LIGHT POLE LP XX O SET 8
SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 3 FEET OF COVER. PVC FITTINGS SHALL CONFORM TO INV OUT- 585.63 - POWER POLE PP <O, M o 8
ASTM D2466. L
EXIST CLEANOUT ShA ij __ —— . GAS LINE GAS . O
_____.’-l'\/ —_ u) - —
2. DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE FOR EXISTING BUILDING TO BE PROVIDED BY - — P N VALVE 0 Y
— 1T . : EXIST SANITARY SEWER SERVICE £
3/4-INCH TAP OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN ALONG RED OAKS TRAIL. DOMESTIC EXISTING CLEANOUT TO BE RETAINED - ‘ 8 Q el 5
% © TO EXISTING BLDG TO REMAIN CONCRETE REMOVAL c
SERVICE FOR PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE PROVIDED BY EXISTING 3/4-INCH TAP | . / | 9 = b L
AT PROVIDENCE RD. EACH BUILDING WILL HAVE ITS OWN DOMESTIC METER AND I | / % S ~NOW OR FORMERL Yoo L
BACKFLOW PREVENTER. / | DG ROBERT NEIL GORDON
CONNECT TO EXIST SEWER SERVICE 7 [ ® e DOR;/; /;OggﬁgON 4 D
3. PROPOSED WATER SERVICES TO BE INSTALLED AT LEAST 3' BELOW FINISHED AT EXISTING CLEANOUT ~ By PID 06138003
GRADE. LP \ ZONED R3
RETAIN EXIST LP
4. WATER LINE CONNECTIONS AND BACKFLOW PREVENTORS SHALL BE IN (q\|
ACCORDANCE WITH UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS AND PROP 130 LF 4" PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERAL | O (g} E
SPECIFICATIONS. AT MINIMUM 2 % SLOPE AND MINIMUM 3' COVER ~ A . . g @)
=1 T All Utilities shall be screened from public view. -l O - O
5. DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR NEW WATER & SEWER TAPS. f RETAIN EXIST OE —1 >+ g 5
PROP 5-FT UTILITY EASEMENT AROUND METERS =N (T)
DOMESTIC WATER /| WASTEWATER FLOW CALCULATIONS J ‘\'\\ ()] O~ - C
HVAC UNIT TO BE REPLACED O o g ™ +
MINIMUM DESIGN DAILY FLOW RATE PER 15A NCAC 02T.0114: | G AR (rouD) AT EXISTING LOCATION UTILITY NOTES: c8 . ©Z
ONE (1) PROPOSED SALON IN EXISTING BUILDING AT 1,944 SF . | \ /CONCRETE s 10"PINE 1. Meters will not be set if water meter boxes, sewer cleanouts, valve boxes or ) = (2) _,C_,)
BEAUTY SHOPS: 125 GAL / DAY / BOOTH _ 3/4" SERVICE TAP DRIVEWAY @ EXISTING BLpg their appurtenances are damaged or improperly positioned.. O “C’ 'S c
125 GAL / DAY / BOOTH x 5 BOOTHS = 625 GAL / DAY 3/4" DOMESTIC METER > FFE 606.0 S S 63
~ > \\\ 1944 SF 2. Refer to Union County Specifications, Union County Water and Sewer O ®© © o o
ONE (1) PROPOSED OFFICE BUILDING AT 3,900 SF < AN R T L COVERED Extension Poilicy and to Union County Water and Sewer Extension Ll ; L 8 @
MEDICAL OR DENTAL OFFICES: 250 GAL / PRACTITIONER / SHIFT \g Q- = PORCH Ordinance. D_ x < —
~ -~ © 3 © © o)
DAY SHIFT ONLY. QO N = | . : . N o = @©
ESTIATE WAXIUUM OF FOUR (1) PRACTITIONERS Qg0 3 f — ; T e e ot e 03=7 L
4 PRACTITIONERS x 250 GAL/DAY/PRACTITIONERS = 1,000 GAL / DAY <9 | quipment With which | ve and properly ¢isp y W c 9
) o) D O \\\ and all water entering the excavation or other parts of the work and keep all g o0 O c
Q Q. Q C.O. ¢ — L L. excavations dry until such time as pipe laying and grading is completed and % o §
_ T S structures to be built therein are completed. No water shall be allowed to >
ESTIMATED TOTAL DAILY DOMESTIC WATER FLOW = 1,625 GAL / DAY L L% ‘/ N w ] W m 15"0AK rise around the pipe in unbackfilled trenches nor shall it be allowed to rise é
ESTIMATED TOTAL DAILY WASTEWATER FLOW = 1,625 GAL / DAY Qc [ S “GAS GAS ﬁ s over masonry until the concrete or mortar has set (minimum 24 hours). All o
4’ CONCRETE WALK = 70 | / . J o < water pumped or drained from the work shall be disposed of in such a C;J
' PROP GAS LINE 5 PROP 3/4" WL @ manner as to prevent siltation and erosion to adjacent property or other
3/4" RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTER 7 N construction.
PER UCPW STD DETAIL 24A / ’ é\) g 4
: O
SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED FLOWS: et AF NS 4. Verification has been made by Richard L. Modlin that each lot is capable of ~ 2
DOMESTIC WATER: 1625 GPD / m N having gravity sewer service to the center of the lot at the front setback.
- ’ —
— | . c
FIRE FLOW: 1,750 GPM FOR 2 HRS @ 20 PSI RES PRESSURE T “ \\ 5. Engineer verifies design has been based on ground survey. 45
EXIST DOM WATER SERVICE : ; (D
) \ ” 6. If well and/or septic systems are encountered, then contact Traci Colley (@)
SANITARY SEWER: 2,325 GPD *”LJ \iO C:0. Slco TO BE ABANDONED / REMOVED (704.283.3717) with Environmental Health for their sequence of events and (D C
L R AR LA | SRS | i WA AR FERMERL other pertinent information. S
PROP 5-FT UTILITY EASEMENT AROUND METERS — || T DB 6690,/392 -O -
~ NOW OR FORMERLY ~ | O RIM 602.08 58 P 158002 7. Design Engineer shall confirm that water and sewer mains as wella as o al
PROVIDENCE AT 16 LLC g = | INV ELEV 598.7 service lines, meter boxes, fire hydrants, water services and laterals will not O 2 GJ Z
DB 5800/775 ' : ; o e : .
FIRE FLOW CALCULATIONS: o 05746007 8 | be_ in conflict with any proposed utility mstallatlons,'Iandscaplng and/or_ m -— <
ZONED CU—C1 N S~ &D | PROPOSED BLDG S = driveways. Any conflicts shall be at th?c Developer's expense to coordinate g by N
- S . . .
FIRE FLOW DETERMINED FOR SINGLE BUILDING. g@gg/\%} | FFE 602.3 o= 99 and resolve and could result in delay of water meters being set D) o (f) D_
ﬁé&fﬂoﬁ*ﬁ%ﬁg%gg& BLDG TYPE: \3/’9857USNFPROT UNSPRINKLERED /bl' S Lﬁ } 3957 SF. g%s 8. Any changes made to the plans for other disciplines (stormwater, erosion, O Z C
© VB( ’ ) EXIST GAS MAIN / N 5(" , 41.33' x 98.33' z trees, landscaling, etc.) must be shown and identified by revision # and GC) s @) i
> ‘ i i i i i o —
FROM TABLE B105.1 OF THE 2012 NC FIRE CODE, APPENDIX B : = | -E i’DAK clouding. Failure to do so will delay the approval of this project. S _CCU —
n ", (\l » <J - —
FIRE-FLOW REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDINGS": g : PROP GAS LINE —\ 6 0AK zh = % 9. All water and sewer taps, materials and installation to be by the Developer. > C>é (j) IEI
FIRE FLOW: 1,750 GPM FOR 2 HOURS / X N R4 APPROX LOCATION OF PROP U/G ELECTRIC _ _ o , , (@] e
@ 20 PSI RESIDUAL PRESSURE | : \ - SERVICE BY UNION POWER COOPERATIVE 10. A Union County Public Works Ut|||_ty Right-of-Way sha!I.eX|_st on all san-|tary P ; — :)
) / GAS X GAS = EXACT LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY sewer laterals, water meters and fire hydrants. The utility right-of-way is D_ (7)p)
EXIST 6 \{VATER LINE | g UNION POWER COOPERATIVE located 5 feet all sides from the cleanout, water meter or fire hydrant to the (-
PRORRSERATERAETER o //ZTD 17°CEDAR public or private road right-of-way. (0 @) O
: - 2 O
\J APPARENT OVERLAP 11. Onl . I S
W YAt . y UCPW personnel shall operate active valves which includes the © 2
ONE (1) NEW 3/4" DOMESTIC WATER METER B % - (0.010 AC., INCLUDED IN TOTAL) tapping valve, % ?9) = O
/ = 71\ MacnoLia o, g
RETAIN EXIST LP PROP 1" WIL D% (%
PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE: INSTALL 3/4" x 1" FITTING & . /
, EXTEND NEW 1" SERVICE TO
CONSTRUCTION ANTICIPATED TO BEGIN JULY 2020 AND WILL INCLUDE: 7 254 1O EXISTING FH PROP BLDG NP—— ey [ _ o)
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW BUILDING, RELATED PARKING, STORM DRAINAGE AND T - 35.09 %g% S TREE 32349 (7_//:_ (FOUND) < o 5 o
INSTALLATION OF WATER AND SEWER SERVICES. - (7, - ) A A ) ) g N =) N_
~ _ = = LS 1 O e\l
Y ! \ 2 & xS =
ANTICIPATED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION BY SEPTEMBER 2020. <] 5 < o v o
WM ) S )
10°x70" SIGHT TRIANGLE .094 3 E % L
EXIST 8" W EASEMENT (DB 691,/418) (FOUND) o n o a
EXISTING WELLS & WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEMS 2\ W W W W W 2 \ v
BASED ON ANECDOTAL EVIDENCE, THE ORIGINAL BUILDING ON THIS SITE WAS ON PRIVATE WELL AND SEPTIC PROP 3/4" RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTER EDBE OF RAVEMENT g\lj%ilE%V\;%Rv\f’E%Lg (()%PPPEF;% IbCéCAﬂON) R )
SYSTEM. HOWEVER, NO SPECIFIC DOCUMENTATION WAS FOUND INDICATING THE LOCATION OF EXISTING PER UCPW STD DETAIL 24A PROP 5" EASMT ARGUND WM CARq) ..
WELLS OR ON-SITE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEMS ON THE SITE. a "E‘_"’ S"""’*’oo Q&;g
EXISTING 3/4" WATER METER TO BE RETAINED 3/4" WATER LINE FROM METER 0 K / Q %
TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE PREVIOUS WELLS AND SEPTIC SYSTEMS AND TO BACKFLOW PREVENTER | 3 =
SHALL IDENTIFY PREVIOUS AND EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICES ON THE SITE. § -
EDGE OF PAVEMENT S
&
IN THE EVENT THAT EXISTING WELLS OR ON-SITE WASTEWATER SYSTEMS ARE ENCOUNTERED DURING g ,ﬁ:ﬁ&%w" \e\
CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT TRACI COLLEY (704.283.3717 ’?o Moof(\“
tracicolley@unioncountync.gov) WITH UNION COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FOR THE PROPER SEQUENCE OF 20' 0' 20" 40" 60’ o e ‘02_12_20
EVENTS AND OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION. )
- )
EXISTING WELLS WILL NEED TO BE CAPPED & ABANDONED UNDER PERMIT ISSUED BY UNION COUNTY PROVIDENCE ROAD Sheet No.
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH. EXISTING ON-SITE WASTEWATER DISPOSAL SYSTEMS MUST BE PROPERLY REMOVED "o '
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND UNION COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH REQUIREMENTS. (N.C. HIGHWAY 16) ~NOW OR FORERL 1~ Scale 1" =20
VARIABLE  PUBLIC R,/W Mol voTeyos7 -
PID 06138018
ZONED 1 \ J




[ N
2| 2
LEGEND D &
DENOTES TREE OUTSIDE "BUILDABLE AREA" TO BE REMOVED % %
: PROPERTY LINE _ . o SRS
o The tree removal and replacement provisions apply to naturally occurring EASEMENT LINE - | =
trees located outside the buildable area the site. For these purposes, N % %
c “buildable area” means all areas located outside of: Zz \ SETBACK LINE 'n_: E
ry Required zoning district setbacks; - '> o) u)u
1. Existing and proposed street rights-of-way and easements; kio\’\‘ EXISTING CONTOUR o T o G CS CQL
3 2. Utility easements. G Q‘N\Q %0 PROPOSED CONTOUR 604 = § §
~
e //\/4083/ EXISTING STORM DRAIN === ===—=== S| 2| &
\ PROP 30 SHRUBS FOR BUFFER AREA ) PROPOSED STORM DRAIN 5 5 5
\ 75% EVERGREEN EXISTING CURB
30" MIN HT AT PLANTING ol ©| ©
MIN/HT OF 5 TO 6 FT AT MATURITY PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER T 8| €
MATURE WIDTH OF 4 FT o = | o
PROPOSED SIDEWALK [ S8
PROP 6-FT PRIVACY FENCE PROPOSED RETAINING WALL Sl ~| «
6" INSIDE PROPERTY LINE EXISTING TREE é%% % \. 4
PROP RETAINING WALL
” PR PROPOSED TREE @ [ h
<R ks Gt < ?a‘
: £ o0 EXISTING LIGHT
?‘0\1\69“ : LLI
EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ] (a
VICI N ITY MAP § PROPOSED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (i C“ o= o
- — ~— c
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER % é % - %
N o
NO 7— 7—0 SCALE PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER —SS— O 8 O 5 ®
- =
PROP MIN 38 SHRUBS @ 5.0 0C —| | CLEANOUT CO. ® = SN
FOR LANDSCAPED AREA _| O DM o
Tree Schedule OVERHEAD ELECTRIC OE 825
-~ 59 &
WATER LINE W O 5 g g
. w ~Oo g8
Parking Lot Area LIGHT POLE LIDI”I c c
CALIPER @ HEIGHT @ HEIGHT @ GAS LINE GAS = 9
SYMBOL ID# KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMONNAME | QTY | SPACING | [\ \ov o | bianting | MATURITY SMALL MATURING TREES § o
x VALVE <] £
P-1-P9 Qs Quercus schumardii Buckl. Shumard Oak 9 40' 3" 10' 40-60' -l REMOVAL W L5
. P-10 - P-12 HT Helesia carolina 'Crushed Velvet' | Carolina Silverbell 3 20' 3" 12 30 e ‘ﬁl
\
@ TREE PROTECTION —— )t '!!' [ )
= | o)
Buffer Areas \' Wy
Rear (West) Buff L ’;igé%'r B-4
ear (West) Buffer _/X/ AR
. . . . EXIST 28" OAK TO REMAIN V “\.ﬁg N
B1-B3 HT Helesia carolina 'Crushed Velvet' | Carolina Silverbell 3 20' 2.5" 12! 30' (COUNTED TOWARD / ,_.‘.l; 10”PINE Vp) E
LANDSCAPED AREA REQMT) EXISTING BLpg ’ e 7N O g ]
Side (North) Buffer F’:E 606.0 ' B-5 PROP 45 SHRUBS FOR BUFFER AREA : — o To) <
; — . " : . = 5 944 sF <i L — 75% EVERGREEN : S - B D
B4-B5 I\ Juniperus virginiana Eastern Redcedar 2 30 2.5 8 40 < \ ) /‘\ ] 30" MIN HT AT PLANTING ; TN ) CT)
X o } MIN HT OF 5 TO 6 FT AT MATURITY v! o Q0O — - C
l\ o N ) MATURE WIDTH OF 4 FT @ DBH = diameter of trunk © w t
Landscaped Areas O O SN 5: ) NP
n 2 \ Planter A gt A at 4.5 feet above ground C (@) © ©
Providence Road S. (20-ft landscape area) k ~= O & C,N“; : o Q
: <9 - - 1 e —s 0528
L1 Qs Quercus schumardii Buckl. Shumard Oak 1 40' 3" 10' 40-60"' D QO ‘ 4 ¥ 30 feet * ) Z c =
O Q. Q. v @ Roots extend N : Ifﬂjis tree’s DBH is .-9 - ~ O %
L2-L3 HT Helesia carolina 'Crushed Velvet' | Carolina Silverbell 2 25' 3" 12! 30' Q "Q Er;jsiig C;',:Z’.l:f:ﬁ;f:::f:: ﬁﬁt'fc‘j‘fj;t“j‘:d‘i‘fee > C>U, ; 8 @)
LLI 0 dripline. ! protection zone is a O @® 7)) O
m A radius equal to the greater i+ 30foot radius | S ; e (- @
Red Oaks Trail (15-ft landscape area) of the following: around the tree. D_ X < =
p PROP DUMPSTER PAD & ENCLOSURE (1) 6 feet: © @® o)
L4 Qs Quercus schumardii Buckl. Shumard Oak 1 40' 3" 10' 40-60' TREES TO BE MAINTAINED SO —<] DUMPSTER SHALL BE SCREENED (2) The outer limits of the dripline; or w o ; 6 (4v]
THAT NO FOLIAGE OR BRANCHES | |] FROM PUBLIC VIEW e ot o 1ot tree o © 5
L5-L7 HT | Helesia carolina 'Crushed Velvet' | Carolina Silverbell 3 25' 3" 12! 30' EXTEND INTO AREA FROM 30" TO emeierERr . ) c O
96" ABOVE GRADE Figure 9.21.1: Critical Root / Tree Protection Zone °8’_ w (;) E
- . M
Mitigated Trees g =
M1-M2 Qs Quercus schumardii Buckl. Shumard Oak 2 40' 3" 10' 40-60' E
=
o
TOTAL TREES 26
\L _J
a N
Shrub Schedule EXIST 6" OAK TO BE REMOVED _C
-
PROPOSED BLDG " >
HEIGHT @ HEIGHT @ EXIST 8" OAK TO BE REMOVED (D
KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QrTy SPACING PLANTING MATURITY A FFE 602.3 >/ O C
3957 SF ) ©
O O LC Loropetalum chinense 'Purple Diamond'’ Loropetalum 78 4' 30" 4-5' 41.33' x 98.33' Z
PROP 5' CONC SIDEWALK 2 © N <
OO DE Distylium 'Emerald Heights' Dystylium 105 4' 30" 5-6' B [\ High visability 1 ! (qV] ™ |
plastic mesh | O ~ O A
| w1 x| =
TOTAL SHRUBS 183 S o~ (D L
)
. TREE PROTECTION O O D-
[12"CEDAR Z C <
Figure 9.21.4: Fencing should be placed to prevent trucks and equipment from - - O o
damaging tree roots. ® ; . —
SE 53
S X
BUFFER PLANTINGS > © S =
EXIST 12" CEDAR TO REMAIN O ; | -
Rear (West) Buffer COUNTED TOWARD BUFFER AREA REQMT S e <(
) e 10! , . TREE PROTECTION —1 al N _j
Length: 114' Width: 10' Trees per 100 ft: 2  Trees Required: 3 -
Shrubs per 100 ft: 20  Shrubs Required: 30 N1607°16"W o0 O
Side (North) Buffer ‘ o ' 323.49 (TE) o ()
Gross Length: 254' - 29'driveway = 225 _ - T ] 3 (00) 2 ‘ )
Net Length: 225" Width: 10"  Trees per 100 ft: 2  Trees Required: 3* 5 ) =
Shrubs per 100 ft: 20  Shrubs Required: 45 \ 3 §
Existing trees to remain: 1- 12" cedar (included for buffer tree reqmt * ) ~ a n
PROP 5' CONC SIDEWALK G 4
ACTUAL LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD KEY - PROPOSED TREE NUMBERING , \
LANDSCAPED AREA PLANTINGS N pd N
P-X PARKING AREA TREES < o = o
. f () (V] O Q)
Providence Rd PROP MIN 23 SHRUBS @ 5' OC 3 » 9 o
Length: 114' Width:20' 1 Tree per 40 ft Trees Required: 3 FOR LANDSCAPED AREA S 8 > S -
' ; M-X MITIGATED TREES -~ T2
Shrubs @ 5' OC Shrubs Required: 23 s} c Q
. o <@ = o O
Red Oaks Trail o 3 & T w
. , . . . — " - , o (%5} [a) [m)
Gross Length : 2|56 dr/v.eway ar|7d sight triangles = 256' - 66' = 190 . L-X LANDSCAPED AREA TREES S )
Net Length: 190 Width: 15' 1 tree per 40 ft Trees Required: 5*
Shrubs @ 5' OC Shrubs Required: 38 [ —
Existing trees to remain: 1- 28" oak (included for landscaped area tree reqmt *) B-X BUFFER TREES “\‘\ CARO
> Q‘ 00099000, (P
:‘\"ag('e SO >
PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING PROVIDENCE ROAD T y)ni j i ;-
.C. AY 16 B 4937 s
VEHICULAR USE AREA: 11,629 SF \/A/(Q/\//A%L/E—/’/G/;_/UVZL/C R)/W sl & N
= o, o~ &£
REQUIRED PLANTING: ONE DECIDUOUS TREE AND 4 SHRUBS PER 1,000 SF OF MITIGATED TREES 2 457,; 9 glfj&“‘; N
VEHICULAR USE AREA No. trees to be removed: 2 D L N‘O
CALCULATIONS: 11,629/1000 x 1 12 TREES (9 LARGE MATURING) Total DBH to be removed: 14 in. rt02-12-20
11,629 /1000 x 4 = 47 SHRUBS No. mitigation trees required: 2 (2-1/2" caliper) 20" 0' 20" 40" 60’ — N
. eet No.
PROVIDED: 9 LARGE MATURING TREES * from Waxhaw UDO Section 9.8 part 5A 5:
3 SMALL MATURING TREES . e
47 SHRUBS Where existing trees are approved for removal, mitigation / replacement tree
plantings shall be installed at a rate of (1) replacement tree with 2 %" caliper for "o ' ‘ _4
each eight (8) inches of cumulative existing trunk diameter removed. Scale 1 - 20
L 4
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NOT TO SCALE s S 80%¢
b / J NS
- D U™ O
/ -1 £ E
] / Te) 8 0 T
/ / O s8¢
LEGEND e S ~5 ©
ESNST CB " - c =
PROPERTY LINE _ . R GRANE: 594.08 7 - _ O
INV QET: 59025 3 5 =
EASEMENT LNE | A s | o e
SETBACK LINE , — %"OAK Vs - | UEJ»
EXISTING CONTOUR — s — — I i W N | >
PROPOSED CONTOUR 604 P ~ |
o) 8 ‘ [ 1
EXISTING STORM DRAIN S —=——=———== J (
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN | J 7755 )
EXISTING CURB / JooncreTe %%/ 10"PINE N
PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER o DRIVEWAY O g g
MB ,
PROPOSED SIDEWALK [ i t‘ < , — o) LD &)
< < 7 —1zZon g
PROPOSED RETAINING WALL ¢ 4 ) CEN ™S
s € < 4" TREE 7 — ! CI)DF .
NSTING TREE ~ g8 A — GO
. T 2"TREE Planter 3 o
PROPOSED TREE @ X O iwumﬁ I - 8 N © 8
< | o 20
EXISTING LIGHT o RS ; ..9
ooy / go O S <€
EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE || LIQJ T 'S §~. ;‘ S 8
' "OAK
PROPOSED DRAINAGE STRUCTURE i x 2 gf 170 O8 ® &O
[l L
EXISTING SANITARY SEWER S 70 D_ ; C>é <CE @
© =
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER —SS—— o ; - %
/ o0 ™ ) c
CLEANOUT CO. @ O ~— _(CU O
OVERHEAD ELECTRIC OE / s QO Q&
WATER LINE w / % m 2
Q
LIGHT POLE LPXX 5
C
GAS LINE GAS / &
VALVE e /
CONCRETE REMOVAL / . s
a N
Jy § =
P — > v O
DRAINAGE AREA KEY i e (% % <§E
/ 8"0AK —O D-
PRE-DEVELOPMENT 0o § % 3 O
- > < ™
{ O N _lq_,) 2
P - —
. X %
POST-DEVELOPMENT S o O ) Z
- S <
C12"CEDAR O > - Y
cC .
\l/, A {Q{‘?ﬁ ® ; -9
3 o i 3§ O
| ious Area S = S 2"TREE O c @)
mpervious Area Summary 2" MAGNOLIA S X S >
o 6" TREE o © o L
Total existing impervious area 3,685 sf bt ; - D
Existing impervious area to remain / \ D_ U) 1
Building 1,944 e C
Covered porch 82 -‘\\L\_j‘ o — N ) o (e 0) O Y
2,026 sf S . O¢ L o _ = 8 . O A
Existing impervious area to be removed 604.0 X z o =
Driveway & sidewalk 1,659 sf 604.0 -E:—’- g
X T »
_ , 604.5 e @
Proposed new impervious area "
New Building 3,957 604.4 X X X . \
Bit. Pavement 11,629 604.6 6 604.5 ) = S
Switchback ramp 220 8 8 5' tc\Dl
Sidewalk (exist bldg) 850 S S n @) o
Sidewalk (new bldg) 1,817 Zz o - |2 = ;
Retaining wall 45 é c% % © 2 g
Curb & gutter 1,013 a » a a )
19,531 sf \
TLalS r [ B ] 1
Existing impervious area to remain 2,026 ; ”
Existing impervious area to be removed 1,659
Proposed new impervious area 19,531 PRO\//PFNPF R()AD
T IAN LV L I VA T A5
Property area: 0.81ac 35,284 sf (N.C. HIGHWAY 16)
Total impervious area PRE-DEVELOPMENT 3,685 sf VARIABLE" PUBLIC R/W
Total impervious area POST-DEVELOPMENT 21,557 sf
1 [} ) ) )
Percent impervious PRE-DEVELOPMENT 10.4% 20 0 20 40 60
Percent impervious POST-DEVELOPMENT 61.1%
[ Sheet No. )
" o_ '
Scale 1" =20
\. 4




aWa D
E L = 10 FEET IN LONGITUDINAL SECTION
D
JOINT SEALER 1/8” RADIUS (TYPICAL) _© L &
1/2” RADIUS "ula = L/4 L/4 L/4 L/4 <:(‘
7 ‘ ™~ ; ‘ > o
1/8” RADIUS 1/8” ) z= UJ
/ SURFACE_OF GUTTER / ! zE 5 a7k 5
cE OF CUTTER _ —— LK o A —B —=C RENED) BACK OF CURB g
N - 1/8" RADIUS S T a s < [ | r €
— 4 < . e Y 4 : - . N S a -
S 4 - I N ] J 7
R R U S N FACE OF CURB 3 2
.\{\ ‘7 . = X | 1 *
> COMPACTED STONE % JOINT FILLER
N ﬁ@mﬁg i Lepn b= L=c | o
6 - LIP OF GUTTER/EOP <
6" 1-6"
TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT
PLAN VIEW
1’—6" STANDARD CURB AND GUTTER 5
NOTES: 2
7 1/2" \_ 4
1. CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 10—FOOT INTERVALS. FOR VALLEY GUTTER, - ~
A 15—FOQOT SPACING MAY BE USED WHEN A MACHINE IS USED. JOINT SPACING MAY BE ALTERED 8 34"
f BY THE TOWN ENGINEER TO PREVENT UNCONTROLLED CRACKING. — ‘( —\1
S . 03 FT/FT 2. CONTRACTION JOINTS MAY BE INSTALLED BY THE USE OF TEMPLATES OR FORMED BY OTHER APPROVED METHODS. Q . T & T 11 LLI
) IR - WHERE SUCH JOINTS ARE NOT FORMED BY TEMPLATES, A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 1 1/2” SHALL BE OBTAINED. - A T —i L e . | ] - R R A o
b — — i— — ~’ ; — . o e g . . B . 1 ™~ - - } -
< TV« o _ : R AN \f\ 3. ALL EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 90—FOOT INTERVALS, AND ADJACENT TO ALL RIGID OBJECTS. e i SR PP I R * - - =
A T N O g T A e I JOINTS SHALL MATCH LOCATIONS WITH JOINTS IN ABUTTING SIDEWALK. e 24122 3" 21 1/2" = ox &
. gé e e e i) et e e e i 4. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE 3600 P.S.I. IN 28 DAYS WITH A 4—INCH SLUMP. SECTION A—A SECTION B_B SECTION C—C -8 68> ®
N OO vE S0 0-( b ~) OO VEl S 050( i 5. CURB SHALL BE DEPRESSED AT INTERSECTIONS TO PROVIDE FOR FUTURE ACCESSIBLE RAMPS. — — — S 3 (23 < @é)
© AN =
e - -6 o 6. TOP 6" OF SUBGRADE BENEATH THE CURB AND GUTTER SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 100% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. >
7. SEE ALSO 106.1 —l ; ° 8 %
[ @ —
- © Qe o
2 —0" STANDARD CURB & GUTTER SLOPE FOR VARIABLE NOTES: E ~ 5 -S
SUPERELEVATION RATES 1. TRANSITION IS NOT TO BE LOCATED WITHIN THE CURB RADIUS. c =
a &
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE § oY
S
TOWN OF WAXHAW TOWN OF WAXHAW TOWN OF WAXHAW CURB TRANSITION D
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS STANDARD CURB AND GUITTER T LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS TRANSVERSE EXPANSION JOINT e LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS 26" CURB AND GUTTER TO 2°—0” ROLL GUTTER - U
100.1 | )\ 102.118/19)  \_ B 104.1 )
. . . y 1
" \ / L 1/4” PER FT. (MIN.) \ ( \
1/8 GENERAL NOTES: KW/ES* ("A” SEE NOTE 7) BACK OF SIDEWALK 1-1/4" PER FT (MAX) ¢ (q\|
w* | QO SE
1. A GROOVE JOINT 1” DEEP WITH 1/8” RADIl SHALL BE REQUIRED IN THE CONCRETE 5% (2.00% WAX) VARIES 34" 40" MIN. CONTINUOUS PASSAGE g S
SIDEWALK AT 5° INTERVALS. ONE 1/2” EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE REQUIRED AT 45’ (** SEE NOTE 6) iy | - - - — o Rs)
INTERVALS NOT TO EXCEED 50° AND MATCHING EXPANSION/CONSTRUCTION JOINT IN &% —2% I RN e et | S 0 5
ADJACENT CURB. A SEALED 1/2” EXPANSION JOINT WILL BE REQUIRED WHERE THE SECTION B—B " 1 SRt Zi =0 m D
e SIDEWALK JOINS ANY RIGID STRUCTURE. < et 20" VALLEY CUTTER -5 N~ o o
2. SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAY ENTRANCES TO BE 6” THICK. NI 00" o'o" SECTION _A—-A PER CLOSM #10.178 O Y« C
3. WIDTH OF SIDEWALK ON THOROUGHFARE STREETS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 6’. WIDTH ! \f - STHICK ., , O o 0 n
OF SIDEWALKS IN THE CERTAIN DISTRICTS WILL BE DETERMINED BY THE DEVELOPMENT NOTES: LN L CONCRETE WO 1/2 2" MAX FROM c o N © ©
SERVICES. 1. THE ELEVATION OF THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN SIX e SIDEWALK THICK PIECES BACK OF CURB o) o
4. WIDTH OF SIDEWALKS ON NON—THOROUGHFARE STREETS SHALL BE BASED ON TYPICAL INCHES OR MORE THAN EIGHTEEN INCHES ABOVE THE ROADWAY 7,5 MIN SDEWALK A BITUMINOUS 10 DETECTABLE O =90 )
STREET SECTION, A MINIMUM OF 5°. SIDEWALK TO BE POURED TO END OF RADIUS AT CROWN. THIS ELEVATION DIFFERENTIAL SHALL BE CONSISTENT — ‘ * W = WDTH OF FIBER REQUIRED WARNING GROOVE JOINT oL cT
GROO\/E JO|NT |N S|DEWA|—K INTERSECTING STREETS. WITHIN EACH BLOCK. L ; i PR PLANTING STRIP IFF PAVEMENT IS SURFACE — S S
5. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH SHALL BE 3600 PSI. IN 28 DAYS. 2. ALL CONCRETE TO BE 3600 PSI STRENGTH. L N [ e £ (VARIES) CONCRETE. = TO GROOVE JOINT SIDEWALK (BEYOND) — SLOPE 1.5% (2.00% MAX.) | > > 0 9
6. ZONING CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL WIDTH SIDEWALKS WHICH SHALL 3. ALL CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES, INCLUDING COMPACTION, CURING, AN e b BE FLUSH witH ~ [PeYMvesmd— /1 2 e — === T T T o 2o
SUPERSEDE THESE STANDARD DIMENSIONS SHOWN. FINISHING, ETC. SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TOWN OF . UN\. . .CONGRETel -/ - PAVEMENT //— -0 T 33% MAX) SLOPE 1.5% (2.00% MAX.) T~ _ — O P (7))
7. LIDS FOR JUNCTION BOXES AND UTILITY VAULTS SHALL BE NON—SKID AS SPECIFIED BY WAXHAW ENGINEEERING DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS T >= AT DRIVEWAY SURFACE. \ 7.5% (8 2 ey e A R - » e ; % S @
ENGINEER. PROCEDURES MANUAL. o/ ENTRANCE | / 3" R . = T LT e e T e e T g e 6 D_ © ® < =
S o . g . ) .. 4 4 4. < M . a. a.
1/8" RADIUS 8. JOINT MATERIALS SHALL LIMIT SHRINK/SWELL SO POST CONSTRUCTION INSTALLATION 4. PLANTING STRIP SHALL BE GRADED WITH A CROSS SLOPE L \ PAVEMENT T, e . e e . : S )
RESULTS IN A MAXIMUM OF 1/4” FROM FLUSH. BETWEEN 1/4 IN. PER FOOT AND 1 1/4 IN. PER FOOT EXCEPT / % T .. 4 '1_4" T e G LA e w ; Q ©
o SEE ALSO oot WHERE EXCESSIVE NATURAL GRADES MAKE THIS REQUIREMENT / 0 - : . A I I TP, c ™ o <
. . | EXAMPLE SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION DIMENSIONS‘W Tl I oot CAES, THE TOWN ENGINEER MAY { S PRI — o - c ©
e I ., ) : AUTHORIZE A SUITABLE GRADE 7 _ T a4 5 =
B \ [ 1/8" 10 1/4 WoTH - CROSS_SLOPE 5. ALL DRVEWAYS MUST MEET THE CURRENT TOWN DRIVEWAY 3 e e Bu Lot g” S (0 @) O &
o Fa I REGULATIONS AND NCDOT REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT 18” CURB < L e 1/27 EXPANSION =7 S, < o S
pg s B7n LIMITED TO SPACING, SIGHT DISTANCE, AND OFFSETS FROM 9 o FJOINT (YR . [ e 2
e 5 p o6 PROPERTY LINES AND INTERSECTIONS. A . T A = A 4 o}
: . 2o 6. PER NC IFC SECTION D103.2, FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS 5 o SR A = =
en NS ) 8 1-3 1.567% SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 PERCENT IN GRADE. % /¢/, e 5 SECTION X=X 2
SN B " 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT 7. A" BREAKOVER SHALL BE 8% OR LESS %// A &
S 5 & (A=ALGEBRAIC DIFFERENCE). %/ SRS
= 8. PRIOR APPROVAL IS REQUIRED BY TOWN ENGINEER ON GRADES ///,, N
u JOINT FILLER =8 1.50% (2.00% MAX.) EXCEEDING WHAT ARE SHOWN. - ' \. J
_7/27_ oF DA F R ACTR YTE o 6” THICK 8" 8"
xon CONCRETE | — - & |- L
TRANSVERSE EXPANSION PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER - BRIVEWAY WIDTH N AT DRVEMEY™ N[ - - r ~
LJ(DH\H— |N SIDEWALK TYPE DRIVEWAY MINIMUM MAXIMUM e — c
PROPOSED 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK P v—— , , ~ Wl —
COMMERCIAL 20 30 | GROOVE S
DETAILS SHOWING EXPANSION JOINTS TWO—WAY TYPE II ” » JOINT @) 2
” TvP.
IN CONCRETE SIDEWALK \_ COMMERCIAL J e S A (ne) ) %
SIDEWALK
NOT TO SCALE PLAN NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE © 0O
TOWN OF WAXHAW TOWN OF WAXHAW COMMERCIAL TYPE |l DRIVEWAY TOWN OF WAXHAW ACCESSIBLE RAMP SECTIONS o Q o) (il)
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS CONCRETE SIDEWALKS I LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS S LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS S — — =
FOR 2'—0” VALLEY GUTTER MONOLITHIC CURB AND SIDEWALK | B L
106.118/19)  \_ 119.1 |\ 130.1 | ) ol N~
O
o9 L
» N/ RECOMMENDED MINIMUM COMPACT N\ -
2” S—9.5 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE 4 N ) % 9 LL]
ib iio lio NOTES: _-9 e O I_
L [ L [ L [ X
%EX'ST'NG PAVEMENT(TYP.) L— o — LI 7w — L~ — 1. A STABILIZED ENTRANCE PAD OF #5 WASHED STONE AND RAILROAD BALLAST SHALL BE LOCATED WHERE > © -5 —
% ——f — B 7 ——f — B 7 ——f - TRAFFIC WILL ENTER OR LEAVE THE CONSTRUCTION SITE ONTO A PUBLIC STREET. @) = o O
| 4" TYPE B25.0 BASE COURSE 3 ___|o = — __ 13 S— __ I3 2. FILTER FABRIC OR COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN STONE SHALL BE USED AS A BASE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE. — 'la')
OR 8" ABC STONE PARKING ANGLE 90" <| 18 < — 15 P — — 15 3. THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT o
% L % L x L ONTO PUBLIC STREETS OR EXISTING PAVEMENT. THIS MAY REQUIRE PERIODIC TOP DRESSING WITH ADDITIONAL -
(TWO WAY OPERATION ONLY) W W L 00
5 2 5 2 5 2 STONE AS CONDITIONS WARRANT AND REPAIR OR CLEANOUT OF ANY MEASURES USED TO TRAP SEDIMENT. o @)
, . . , g g £ 4. ANY SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED, OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC STREETS MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY. £ - ® ( )
12" , ST . ANY AGGREGATE TRACKED INTO THE ROADWAY MUST BE SWEPT BACK ONSITE ON A NIGHTLY BASIS. S 00 =
COMPACTED FILL. . | | | ‘ | | ‘ | , ‘ ‘ 5. WHEN APPROPRIATE, WHEELS MUST BE CLEANED TO REMOVE SEDIMENT PRIOR TO ENTERING A PUBLIC STREET. WHEN 5 N =
S P 18'-6" 260" 18'—6" 18'—6" 23-0" 17'—0" 16'—0" 21'-0" 15'—0" WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE IN AN AREA STABILIZED WITH CRUSHED STONE WHICH DRAINS INTO AN 2z j
: S APPROVED SEDIMENT BASIN SEE STD. NO. 515.1 £ 5
4” S—9.5 ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE o N 6. THE TOWN MAY REQUIRE A STANDARD COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY (STD. 108.1 & 109.1) TO \_ y
} ACCESS THE CONSTRUCTION SITE IF THE DRIVEWAY IS ON A THOROUGHFARE.
[ —to L w 4 N
m m m
ﬁ ( % \_ol x % ]t « % o . 100" MIN. ) pa Q
. 0 - © v © v © PUBLIC STREET Py L - I~
PARKING ANGLE 60" . 5 * . s ! s . 2 z| | «
S (ONE WAY OPERATION ONLY) < L < L < L EXISTING GROUND ] = S 8 % > % N
"SEE NOTE 4* 1N 8 & « s 1 FEXSTING GROUND g o Iy b e T e g 3 2
ST S P A © o © o © o 5] c ¥ Q
5 = 3 NOTES: DNDER 25 WASHED STONE s |3 : g Q
STANDARD REPAIR ) . =S g g 1. FOR ACCESSIBLE PARKING a ® a a
, L . | | | | | | STANDARDS/SIGNAGE SEE \ J
) FLOWABLE FILL ~ . 20'-6” 16’-0" 18'-6" 18’'-0" 16'-0" 16'-6" 15'=0" 14'=0" 14'-0" %Eﬁ 712.1, 713.1, AND ~
; 4 . N L, b) s Liday
’ N I . — iy
. o Q 2. PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL | CARA .
T ~| » o 00000 O( %
i " " o " ) BE 4” WHITE PAINT. , 2 Cas sy
) ’ N 2 @ 2 o 2 ® @ = v 9
GENERAL NOTES: 12" +[ PIPE 0.D. | 12" & e % E % o S 3. ALTERNATIVE PARKING = © ¢
1. AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO WORKING IN THE PUBLIC = e S © = r © ’ ’ © @ g -
RIGHT OF WAY. PARKING ANGLE 45 2 S 3 o 3 s OPERATION (TWO—WAY o LI
2. ALL PAVEMENT SHALL BE SAWCUT. ONE WAY OPERATION ONLY) o o N o = o ANGLED PARKING OR o -
3. BACKFILL SHALL BE PLACED IN 8" LIFTS MAX, COMPACTED TO 95% PER STANDARD ~ ( ) 5 Q S Q S Q REVERSE—ANGLE PARKING) o & o
PROCTOR, THE FINAL LIFT SHALL BE 100% COMPACTED. SEE NOTE A4* _. - 4 - - - WLl BE CONSIDERED BY 20000000%° N
4. PIPE SHALL BE BEDDED PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. z < z TOWN ON A CASE-BY—-CASE Moo
5. ASPHALT JOINTS MUST BE TACKED. = = = BASIS. e 02-12-20
6. TRENCH SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OSHA REGULATIONS. ALTERNATE REPAIR | | | | | | -12-20] )
NOT TO SCALE 19'-6"12'-0" 16'-6" 17'-6"12'~0" 16'~0" 14'-0712'-0" 13'~0” NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE . ~
REV. DATE Sheet No.
TOWN OF WAXHAW FINAL PAVEMENT REPAIR 8/19 TOWN OF WAXHAW TOWN OF WAXHAW
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS OF UTILITY CUTS LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS PARKING STANDARDS LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS| STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE  rsowo—ye
TYPICAL SECTION 290.1 ) \_ 7101 )\ 5141 J -
J 4




N\ 7 a
/ \ / PARKING SPACE PAVEMENT MARKINGS \ / \
i SIGNAGE
. N NOTE B—) ® © © © 065" . .
i 12 N ACCESSIBLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS (MUST NOT OBSTRUCT O00D0D00D00D0D0D0D0D0D0D0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O O i (1.6" 10 247
- SUPPLEMENTAL VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN (R7—8P) USED IF ACCESSIBLE ROUTE) ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
THERE IS ONLY ONE REQUIRED AC)CESSIBLE PARKING ("TOTAL PARKING MINIMUM NUMBER MINIMUM NUMBER OF ) — (SEE NOTE 2) 0000000000000 00000O0O0O0O0o0
SPACE (MUST BE VAN ACCESSIBLE) AND AT EACH OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES | ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED
éQBITII\?OVSALmRSE%UIRED VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE. (SEE SPACES PROVIDED | ™" SPAGES™ REQUIRED TO BE VAN ACCESSIBLE SEE STD. NO ©©0000000000000000000000 @
. NO. . 296.7 FOR OO0OO0O0D0OD0O0D0D0O0D0O0O0D0OO000O0O0O0O0O0O0 =
170 25 1 1
TR 5 1 DIMENSIONS &l &l &l | &l G| jore: 0000000000000 0000O0O0O0O0O0O0 @ @ @D @9 £
ONE OUT OF EVERY . £
VAN 51 70 75 3 i é SIX (6) ACCESSIBLE ©00000000000000000000O0O0 < (16" To 247 8
ACCESSIBLE ‘_(37'?2 1R>7—8P ~6 70 100 2 1 T 5l & | ol & | s SPACES, BUT NOT 0O0OO0O0O0OO000O000O000O0O00O0O0O0O0O0O0 ~ ' :
~ 8’ 8_| LESS THAN ONE, IS >
- ' ' == ! , OO0 0000000000000 0O0O0O0OO0O0O0O0 A\ ZNY @
101 TO 150 5 1 REQUIRED TO BE @ @ @/ S
97 RESERVED VAN VAN VAN ACCESSIBLE, O OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OOOLLOOOOLOOOOOO =
PARKING 151 TO 200 6 ! PER SECTION £ £
201 TO 300 7 2 ACSEROIPLE AGRelBLE 1106.5 OF NC ©000000000000000000000o0 o
01 T0 200 5 . (OPTION 1) (OPTION 2) STATE BUILDING O00D0D0D0D0D0D0D00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0 S
——SIGN R7-8 CODE @ @ @ @
. O0O00D0D0D0D0D0D00000000O0O0O0O0O0O0
$ 2 5 @ ~—3/8" (TYPICAL) 401 TO 500 9 2
1IN EVERY 6 @ @ S
GSZO 37 6 —3/8" (TYPICAL) 501 70 1000 2% OF TOTAL ACCESSIBLE SPACES 4'—0" MIN. WIDTH COVERED WITH DETECTABLE WARNING MAT @ @ @ @ LZ y
—_ MUTCD (MATCH WIDTH OF RAMP)
. ~ 20 PLUS 1 FOR 1 IN EVERY 6 R/ 8 Mutcd  JRESERVED d
9 ) Sl MAXIMUM 1001 AND OVER | EACH 100 OVER 1000 ACCESSIBLE SPACES M 127x6 NO <71 | PARKING TRUNCATED DOME PLAN VIEW )
6 || PENALTY | <—SIGN STD. 714.1
@] . .
|z 250 REFERENCE: SECTION 1106 OF NC BUILDING CODE
5| e g RESERVED PA%\'(NG (@% U TRUNCATED DOME_SPACING o
[ . 1. ALL DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES USED IN NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE OF A RIDGID PRECAST OR
LEGEND AND BORDER — GREEN o ROTES: ., PARKING TIME EMBEDDED PRODUCT APPROVED BY THE TOWN ENGINEER. RETRO FIT MATS WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED ON o
BACKGROUND — WHITE Sl 1. ALL 12"x18" ACCESSIBLE SIGNS (R7-8 & R7-1) SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 7 EXISTING RAMPS WITH PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE TOWN ENGINEER FOR MATERIAL TYPE AND -
1o FEET FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM EDGE OF SIGN FACE (MUTCD). MOUNTING \ % INSTALLATION (IE. RESURFACING). C = ©
'_.__ =z HEIGHT CAN BE REDUCED TO 5 FEET IF PLACED IN AN AREA BETWEEN (_) OPTIONAL MAXIMUM 2. RAMP AND DETECTABLE WARNING AREA SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 FEET IN WIDTH, BUT NOT BE LESS — G>J & c
_ . SIDEWALK AND BUILDING FACE IN WHICH PEDESTRIANS ARE NOT EXPECTED TO THAN THE WIDTH OF SIDEWALK LEADING TO BACK OF RAMP. 2 =
SIGN APPROVED FOR USE UNDER GENERAL STATUTE 20-37.6 o E USE. ACCESIBLE PENALTY 3. DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL EXTEND 2.0 FT MINIMUM IN THE DIRECTION OF PEDESTRIAN 50%—65% OF BASE DIAMETER -O 5 g g @©
» LOADING ZONE $250 TRAVEL. © o )
SIGN e 4. DETECTABLE WARNING AREA CAN BE SQUARE WHERE USED IN A CURB RADIUS. O .
THIS PENALTY SIGN IS REQUIRED TO ACCOMPANY ALL R7-8 L FINISHED CRADE 2. IF ACCESSIBLE ROUTE IS A RAISED SIDEWALK AREA, THEN RAMPS ARE MAXIMUM 5. THE ROWS OF TRUNCATED DOMES IN DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHOULD BE ALIGNED B = CZ Q=
PARKING SIGNS ERECTED AFTER DECEMBER 31,1990 & REQUIRED AT LOADING ZONE AREA. MAINTAIN MIN. 4" WIDE CONTINUOUS PENALTY PERPENDICULAR TO THE GRADE BREAK BETWEEN THE RAMP RUN AND THE STREET. WHERE /N _Toz2 . ESNT
EEEFRAEEE i I N LR RTINS PASSAGE. $250 SEE STANDARD NO. 50.10C FOR DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES ARE PROVIDED ON A SURFACE WITH A SLOPE THAT IS LESS THAN 5 _I |1J ..q_'.) ; £
1N | ot 240 : d PERCENT, DOME ORIENTATION IS LESS CRITICAL. '6 =
HHH:)““’ ,”” 3 VERTICAL CLEARANCE FOR VANS MUST BE GREATER THAN 98—INCHES. SUPPLEMETAL SIGN DETAIL 6. DECTECTABLE WARNING AREA SHALL BE COLORED BLACK IN ALL LOCATIONS. 09"—1.4" o) L=FT
- R 7. IF PAVERS ARE TO BE USED, PAVERS SHALL BE 6” THICK AND CAST FROM 5000 psi CONCRETE. bt N .(CU _(CU
— lr 8. MATS ARE TO BE RIGID WITH TURN DOWN EDGES EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE TO ELIMINATE TRIP HAZARD. N~ [&)
_“’Uﬁ—_ 4. THIS DETAIL IS TO PROVIDE GENERAL GUIDANCE FOR PARKING LAYOUT AND 8 MAIS ARE JO BE RiCD Wit IL TRUNCATED DOME SECTION @ c g
DESIGN; REFER TO MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD) c
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF S
TRANSPORTATION SUPPLEMENT AND NC BUILDING CODE FOR ADDITIONAL = —
NOT TO SCALE INFORMATION. NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE § oY
S
TOWN OF WAXHAW G
TOWN OF WAXHAW SUPPLEMENTAL ACCESSIBLE TOWN OF WAXHAW ACCESSIBLE PARKING AND TRUNCATED DOMES E
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS e T RET LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS R LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS SUAN AND CROSS_SECTION e L
( A /FOR LATE WINTER AND SOIL_AMENDMENTS: A /GENERAL NOTES: A
EAR LY SPRH\IG FOLLOW RECOMMENDATIONS OF SOIL TESTS OR APPLY 2,000 LB/ACRE GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 1. UNIFORMLY GRADE A SHALLOW AN
. AND 750 LB/ACRE 10-10—10 FERTILIZER DEPRESSION APPROACHING THE O g E
, INLET.
6 MAX. SEEDING MIXTURE: ~ ™ 8
STEEL POST STEEL POST : MULCH: - )
_ RYE (GRAIN) — 120 LB/ACRE APPLY 4,000 LB/ACRE STRAW. ANCHOR STRAW BY TACKING WITH ASPHALT, NETTING, OR A MULCH 2. DRIVE 5-FOOT STEEL POSTS 2 FEET ] o Lo <
ANNUAL LESPEDEZA (KOBE) — 50 LB/ACRE ANCHORING TOOL. A DISK WITH BLADES SET NEARLY STRAIGHT CAN BE USED AS A MULCH ANCHORING INTO THE GROUND SURROUNDING THE 2O m P
| Z| Lo FILTER FABRIC (OMIT ANNUAL LESPEDEZA WHEN DURATION TOOL INLET. SPACE POSTS EVENLY AROUND I 4 MAX. I ~S=N~NOM O
SRS 2| / OF TEMPORARY COVER IS NOT TO EXTEND THE PERIMETER OF THE INLET, A 19—GAUGE HARDWARE CLOTH () O 5 - C
IR o= BEYOND JUNE MAINTENANCE: MAXIMUM OF 4 FEET APART. B Y " MESH OPENINGS
WOVEN FILTER FABRIC RS ERSSSIS | | ) REFERTILIZE IF GROWTH IS NOT FULLY ADEQUATE. RESEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING G ) @) '8 o~ D %
_ sl ST SEEDING DATES: EROSION OR OTHER DAMAGE 3. SURROUND THE POSTS WTH WRE ~ g————————— §f~—~————————~ T C 3 © 8
~ JAN. 1 — MAY 1 MESH HARDWARE CLOTH. SECURE GJ O e)
o N LUt b U U L T R POSTS T THE TOP, MIDDLE. 4 52 c 2
RIS SRS EEEE| SR S . SOIL_AMENDMENTS: POSTs AT T 0, MIDDLE, AND -9 c -~ 0O S
N ST AT T T T T T T T [ T FOR SUMMER BOTTOM. PLACING A 2-FOOT FLAP NCDOT #5 OR #57 =
~| T T T T T T e T T T T T | ST - . FOLLOW RECOMMENDATIONS OF SOIL TESTS OR APPLY 2,000 LB/ACRE GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE OF THE WIRE MESH UNDER THE WAsﬁED STﬁNE o > =2 © o
| il | EETE "”ﬁmﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁmﬂ'—!" == SEEDING MIXTURE: AND 750 LB/ACRE 10-10—10 FERTILIZER GRAVEL FOR ANCHORING IS OO0 ®© %'O
R GERMAN MILLET — 40 LB/ACRE MULCH: RECOMMENDED. O\ A - A ______ - — ; § c @
(A SMALL—STEMMED SUDANGRASS MAY BE APPLY 4,000 LB/ACRE STRAW. ANCHOR STRAW BY TACKING WITH ASPHALT, NETTING, OR A MULCH 4. PLACE CLEAN GRAVEL (NC DOT #5 16” MIN. D_ © © < o)
GENERAL NOTES: SUBSTITUTED AT A RATE OF 50 LB/ACRE) ANCHORING TOOL. A DISK WITH BLADES SET NEARLY STRAIGHT CAN BE USED AS A MULCH ANCHORING OR #57 STONE) ON A 2:1 SLOPE S ; - &
' SEEDING DATES: TooL WITH A HEIGHT OF 16 INCHES TTTTmmT O ™ % c
1. WOVEN FILTER FABRIC BE USED WHERE SILT FENCE IS TO REMAIN FOR A SEEDING DATES: AN TENANGE. AROUND THE WIRE, AND SMOOTH TO o~ 85
PERIOD OF MORE THAN 30 DAYS. : DEErR e AN EVEN GRADE. o —
REFERTILIZE IF GROWTH IS NOT FULLY ADEQUATE. RESEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING o o0 S
g EROSION OR OTHER DAMAGE 5. ONCE THE CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE ° =
. STEEL POSTS SHA —0” IN HEIGHT A FTH F—FASTENER : :
2 iNI-E;I-iIE SC_JFEEE _|S’YP|E_‘L BE 5-0 EIG ND BE O E SEL STENE MAINTENANCE NOTES: AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED, REMOVE NCDOT #5 OR #57 % m 2
1. FILTER BARRIERS SHALL BE INSPECTED BY THE FINANCIALLY FOR FALL: SOIL AMENDMENTS: ég?ALJBhALLlJé_@TI—Elr?JAYT“_E%I&AES&,GAND WASHED STONE g
3. TURN SILT FENCE UP SLOPE AT ENDS. RESPONSIBLE PARTY OR HIS AGENT IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH . FOLLOW RECOMMENDATIONS OF SOIL TESTS OR APPLY 2,000 LB/ACRE GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE e FILTERED 8
RAINFALL AND AT LEAST DAILY DURING PROLONGED RAINFALL. ANY AND 1,000 LB/ACRE 10-10—10 FERTILIZER : WATER S
4. ORANGE SAFETY FENCE IS REQUIRED AT BACK OF SILT FENCE WHEN REPAIRS NEEDED SHALL BE MADE IMMEDIATELY. SEEDING MIXTURE: 6. COMPACT THE AREA PROPERLY AND 3
GRADING IS ADJACENT TO SWIM BUFFERS, STREAMS OR WETLANDS (REFER RYE (GRAIN) — 120 LB/ACRE MULCH: C STABILIZED 1T WITH GROUNDCOVER
TO SWIM BUFFER GUIDELINES). THE COLOR ORANGE IS RESERVED FOR 2. SHOULD THE FABRIC DECOMPOSE OR BECOME INEFFECTIVE PRIOR APPLY 4,000 LB/ACRE STRAW. ANCHOR STRAW BY TACKING WITH ASPHALT, NETTING, OR A MULCH '
VISUAL IDENTIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE AREAS. TO THE END OF THE EXPECTED USABLE LIFE AND THE BARRIER SEEDING DATES: ANCHORING TOOL. A DISK WITH BLADES SET NEARLY STRAIGHT CAN BE USED AS A MULCH ANCHORING \ S
STILL IS NECESSARY, THE FABRIC SHALL BE REPLACED PROMPTLY. AUG. 15 — DEC 30 TOOL
5. DRAINAGE AREA CAN NOT BE GREATER THAN 1/4 ACRE PER 100 FT OF 4 N
FENCE. 3. SEDIMENT DEPOSITS SHOULD BE REMOVED WHEN DEPOSITS REACH MAINTENANCE:
APPROX. HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE BARRIER. ANY SEDIMENT REPAIR AND REFERTILIZE DAMAGED AREAS IMMEDIATELY. TOPDRESS WITH 50 LB/ACRE OF NITROGEN IN c
6. SLOPE LENGTHS CAN NOT EXCEED CRITERIA SHOWN IN TABLE 6.62A DEPOSITS REMAINING IN PLACE AFTER THE SILT FENCE IS REMOVED MARCH. IF IT IS NECESSARY TO EXTEND TEMPORARY COVER BEYOND JUNE 15, OVERSEED WITH 50 —
NORTH CAROLINA EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANNING AND DESIGN SHALL BE DRESSED TO CONFORM TO THE EXISTING GRADE, LB/ACRE KOBE LESPEDEZA IN LATE FEBRUARY OR EARLY MARCH.
MANUAL. PREPARED AND SEEDED. 8 )
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, REFER TO NCDEQ EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANNING AND DESIGN MANUAL (ESCPDM), SECTION 6.10.
T S S e ey o os STREAMS, DITCHES, WATERWAYS FOR PERMANENT SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING SEED BED PREP, SEASONAL LIMITATIONS FOR SEEDING OPERATIONS, THE KINDS OF GRADES OF dp) C
: FERTILIZERS, THE KINDS OF SEED, AND THE RATES OF APPLICATION OF LIMESTONE, FERTILIZER, AND SEED, REFER TO NCDEQ ESCPDM SECTION 6.11. (qV]
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE O D_
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1. 10' X 70° AND 35° X 35 SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL BE PROVIDED . —
ON BOTH SIDES OF THE CONNECTING ROAD WHEN A MAIN ENTRANCE 1. REMOVE WIRE AND NYLON TWINE FROM BALL AND CANOPY. > c>é S I:
ROAD FOR A SUBDIVISION IS CONNECTED TO AN EXISTING ROAD IN
ACCORDANCE WITH (A), THESE DIMENSION SHALL BE MEASURED FROM 2. SOAK ROOT BALL AND PLANT PIT IMMEDIATELY AFTER INSTALLATION. 9 ; o O
THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE TWO RIGHT—OF—WAY LINES -+
LONGITUDINALLY ALONG THE RIGHT-OF—WAY LINES 3. STAKING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL TREES IN R.O.W.. STAKES L 0 7))
2. 35 X 35 SIGHT TRIANGLES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL CORNERS OF AND STRAPPING ARE TO BE REMOVED ONE YEAR AFTER na NOTES: cC
AN INTERSECTION FOR ALL INTERIOR SUBDIVISION STREETS IN PLANTING o 24.07 96.0” — o0
e PONT GF INTERSECTION OF THE, 10 RIGHE-OrWAY LIS | " 4. REMOVE EXCESS SOIL FROM SITE AND DISPOSE OF IN A 5 | BIKE RA 2 O Q
3 CKS SHOULD BE INSTALLED AS PER £ ©
LONGITUDINALLY ALONG THE RIGHT—OF—WAY LINES LEGAL MANNER. > SCHEDULE 40 STEEL MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION g 00 = O
3. NO TREES, PLANTS, SHRUBS OVER 26" HEIGHT IN SIGHT TRIANGLE, | N . 5. RESEED UNMULCHED, DISTURBED AREAS. o e ANGLORS. O PROCEDURES. 5 o =
! ! » © ALTERNATIVE BIKE RACKS OR LOCKERS MAY BE s 0
I . 6. MULTISTEM TREES ARE NOT ALLOWED FOR 347 NYLON STRAR 6" SLIP KNOT WITH STOP KNOT = FHBEDDED MOUNTING. USED BUT ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE & 2
7] VARIES 1 STREET TREES AND ARE DISCOURAGE FOR ANY 6” LARGER THAN TREE D|AMETER <§( 4 TOWN ENGINEER \ y
: o o = .
z S & Z APPLICATION. ROOT CROWN TO
. * BE AT FINISH GRADE KEEP MULCH AWAY FROM - ) ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE MINIMUM.
: VARIES . TRUNK 1770 27 - 157 1o 30 é h
| | , » SIDE VIEW PLACEMENT SHOULD BE CANE DETECTABLE AND < N
; ; 4” HIGH / 6” WIDE MAXIMUM 4” MAXIMUM LAYER OF MULCH < L - o
| BERM OUTSIDE OF ROOTBALL PLACED OUTSIDE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE. 2 = a N
3 — 1"x2"x18” WOOD STAKES s 9 o o ]
WITH CENTERED 3/8" HOLE w | Z 2 Z|z=2 -
DRIVEN IN_LINE WITH STRAP FINISH GRADE 8 k. 5 c Q
EQUALLY SPACED AROUND TREE , < — — g L E g @
ha’ fudl (&) — @©
o o (7} e o
z \ y
R/W S
R 3
REMOVE TYPICAL EXCESS SOIL BACKFILL AS SPECIFIED B _—[ — (@ 1)
FROM ROOT CROWN o 300° TYP
R/W - — === O : )
REMOVE TOP 1 BURLAP
MPONT OF 0 RO R RS AT pNDISTUREED, SO =l —:[l e
Lt L) 3 <
Z z / OT BALL DIA. 12 s 240"
SRS REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF WIRE ‘
Eop BASKET WHERE PRESENT VARIES 4 J
- T - i RAISE PIT BOTTOM TO SET ROOT CROWN WALL OR BUILDING FACE
y AT THE CORRECT HEIGHT. FIRM SOIL UNDER ROOT BALL.
R/W
e — N . \,
" ALL TREES SHALL MEET AMERICAN STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK (ANSI Z60.1—2004) PLAN VIEW . ] MOO\.“
FOR EXAMPLE:  CALIPER HEIGHT (RANGE) MAX. HEIGHT MIN. ROOT BALL DIA. MIN. ROOT BALL DEPTH o0 02-12-20) )
2 1214’ 16 24 16"
NOT TO SCALE 3 14-16 18 32 21 NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE ’ 1
REV. DATE Sheet No.
TOWN OF WAXHAW TOWN OF WAXHAW TREE PIANTING TOWN OF WAXHAW INVERTED ”U ” RACK FOR
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS TYPICAL SIGHT TRIANGLES STD. O, LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS
STD. NO. REV. B | CYC LE PAR K | N G STD. NO. REV.
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RM | DETAILS PER TOWN COMMENTS
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| 4 MIN i SILT FENCE é
- < - - - - GEOTEXTILE, ORANGE, 8
H } : : - H HIGHLY VISIBLE FENCING -
I m m 1 T m
. e 'd * ; 2"X2"WOODEN OR
zn = | STEEL STAKES 2 &
o n ™ s =
TOP OF SILT FENCE 1 = =
MUST BE AT LEAST 1 ' -
ABOVE THE TOP OF 5 (MIN-) ﬁ | =l o
THE WASHED STONE. =1 |1 S| —
=1 LN z y
-4 ™ GALVANIZED .
— o @ WIRE STAPLE 4 )
2'(MIN.)
FRONT VIEW H LLI
BURY WIRE FENCE, o
STEEL POST L FILTER FABRIC, )
\W AND HARDWARE _ cC - B
WOVEN WIRE FABRIC I CLOTH IN TRENCH. (A) Safety Fencing = 9 S c
i STEEL POST SET O 5 Qs %
HARDWARE CLOTH i 2’M|¢\l)%02 SSBADRER%BND Posts shall be set at a maximum spacing of 10 ft., maintained in a vertical position and hand set or set with a post driver. @] 0, .S
i Posts shall be installed a minimum of 2 ft. into the ground. S S (2) : £
FILTER OF #57 i SECTION VIEW If hand set, all backfill material shall be thoroughly tamped. Wood posts may be sharpened to a dull point if power driven. R S % '8
WASHED STONE H Posts damaged by power driving shall be removed and replaced prior to final 1 |9 o E
i NOTES: ; . o
\ H acceptance. The tops of all wood posts shall be cut at a 30-degree angle. The wood posts may, at the option of the Contractor, be cut at this angle w0 = g 2
. 1 16"MIN . . i ©
116" 3 FILTER FABRIC APRON 1. REMOVE SEDIMENT WHEN HALF OF STONE OUTLET IS COVERED either before or after the posts are erected. 'e Ny 8T @
e i ON GROUND 2. REPLACE STONE AS NEEDED TO ENSURE DEWATERING. @G ~Oo ¢
i The fence geotextile shall be attached to the wood posts with one 2" galvanized wire staple across each cable or to the steel posts with wire or N
1 other acceptable means. . 9
(0}
#r ¢ ¥
., Place construction stakes to establish the location of the safety fence in accordance with Article 105-9 or Article 801-1 of the Standard 2
i EI%?EYR 6FAI;JRPIF5E§PE€%(I;\IE ISFTRENCH Specifications. No direct pay will be made for the staking of the safety fence. All stakeouts for safety fence shall be considered incidental to the w
EXSEW\XFI?REE CFLEONT?_'E AND H work being paid for as “Construction Surveying”, except that where there is no pay item for construction surveying, all safety fence stakeout will be L
I performed by state forces.
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE [ )
TOWN OF WAXHAW
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS STANDARD SILT FENCE OUTLET e SAFETY FENCE DETAIL .
\_ 509.1 | Y. O © £
1, @8
J m
Z2Mmm P
~EN o
A= 2
038G %
S0, 2
4 ) ~ Q=0 o
© 2 S S
NOTES: > > % o
1. REMOVE ALL BARRIERS UPON COMPLETION OF PROJECT. e ; c 7)) 9
2. LANDSCAPING PLANS SHALL SHOW THE LOCATIONS OF ALL TREE TOP OF CURB 5 C @
PROTECTION FENCES. al o © < o
3. PROTECTION RADIUS SHALL BE THE GREATER OF; 6 FEET, THE (@) ; = ©
THE OUTER LIMITS OF THE DRIPLINE OR 1.5 FEET FOR EACH INCH OO ™ % c
OF TREE DIAMETER AT 4.5 FEET ABOVE GROUND. _ O ~ c L_)
? 25 Q O
30 STD 1-6”7 C & G g % O E
cf” L= g 2
\ [P EA SIDE o
@
C
s
o
VIEW FROM FRONT
Z \ y
’ TREE LIMB _ [ )
REMOVAL
L
d
N BACK OF CURB -} 0
SEE NOTE 3 =
FOR PRUNING SEE \ N o C
INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY ' " = (D CU
OF ARBORICULTURE SPECS. | =) 0 FACE OF CUREB —_—
274" BARK ! FLOW N ®)
I MULCH,PLACE BARK ~ a2l
i S g ! S &
DEAD TREES AND SCRUB OR UNDER : N
GROWTH SHALL BE CUT FLUSH WITH 7 FDGE OF PVMT XY ) —J
ADJACENT GRADE. NO GRUBBING - (0'0) ._I <
ALLOWED UNDER DRIP LINE. A (q\] (f)
2"x4” STANDARDS + 1”"x4” RAILS E|D GJ O I_
OR ORANGE_SAFETY FENCING 9 =lh=—=11= | PLAN VIEW O > — W
MAY BE USED. ' == I==1=I o 3 -
Q = @)
m o —
REFER TO PLAN FOR LOCATION O c O L
NOT TO SCALE S % S B
TOWN OF WAXHAW O = )
LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS TREE PROTECTION DETAIL 0 ;)
STD. NO. [ REV.
\_ 601.1| CURB OPENING DETAIL o L
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| GENERAL NOTES: %
) SEE DETAIL 6A FOR METER BOX LID CENERAL NOTES o
/ GENFRAL_NOTES =
;"’/ 2)  BUILDER/PROPERTY OWNER TO INSTALL NIPPLE, VALVE (1> RPZ SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR CUSTOMER APPLICATIONS % ©
i AND VALVE BOX BEFORE METER WILL BE SET. APPROVED BY UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS. i =
/ < (OPPER (2> REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPLE BACKFLOW PREVENTION »| W |<—E
14 GAUGE STRANDED BLUE /’ﬁf/\ Q\g/_ T T | 3 METER AND ERT BY UNION COUNTY @ PREVAILING RATE ?F—'SESBESE]]BLBYESSEAU_ILCK?SgLJDI\]'/EZII-_I-H‘B?';?E 1:é3RS&EYA\b,4/SJDAEL05FléPH OR EQUAL> 5 g =
; . . ' : ' E| &| B
’ S (3> OWNER SHALL PROVIDE WRITTEN CERTIFICATION TO THE =
EGATER LOPPER TRACER WQ‘\ ¢ \/ COUNTY THAT THE RPZ HAS BEEN TESTED BY A CERTIFIED g ﬁ 8
BACKFLOW PREVENTION TECHNICIAN AFTER INSTALLATIDON. ol x| <
\ (4> BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY SHALL BE REDUCED PRESSURE PRINCIPL\EAgIAECSKFLDW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY > s| s
£ CENTERED ON CONCRETE OR APPROVED FIBERGLASS 0 |l oo
CONNECTER ELECTRONIC RADIO VALVE BOX BY MOUNTING PAD AND CENTERED WITHIN ENCLOSURE. (SEE MANUFACTURER) S e o e o
TRANSMITTER (5) REDUCER PRESSURE ZONE ASSEMBLY SHALL BE ABOVE ENCLOSURE ANCHORED TO
BUILDER/PROPERTY OWNER GROUND ONLY. * CONCRETE OR APPROVED el & &
- \ (6> BACKFLOW PREVENTION ASSEMBLY SHALL BE INSTALLED 4 FIBERGLASS MOUNTING PAD © = =
CORPORATION OUTSIDE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY, MAXIMUM OF S FEET. CLEARANCE O o o
[ T T = (7> PIPE MATERIAL SHALL BE BRASS (ASTM B43). g (@) 8 8
| | H___H (8> INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL o 9 ~|
| APPLICABLE COUNTY ORDINANCES AND SPECIFICATIONS R 1 T Rl SR cEPTACLE Sl —| o
F— APBROVED S ! l IN ADDITION TO THE N.C. PLUMBING CODE. g 6 pd
= — ERVICE HARDWARE m (9> PROPERTY OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ; MIN. \. /
F— |  MUELER =~ | FORD | 14 GAUGE STRANDED MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF BACKFLOW g
2"PVC H—13420 _|s70 ] BLUE COATED COPPER 8" to 10" It ASSEMBLY AND COMPLIANCE WITH REPORTING AND 5 THREADED [ h
SADDLE UP TO 8" |SEE NOTE FC_101 ] TRACER WIRE ANGLE VALVE / I TESTING REQUIREMENTS. i =8 UNION =
BALL CORPORATION B—25008 F81000G 7 (WITH LOCK WINGS) | . oy
YOKE H—5020 Y 502 j EXPANSION / | | E MINIMUM DRAIN PORT - PROVIDE LIJ
= - e POSITIVE DRAINAGE OUT OF
SADDLE \ ANGLE BALL VALVE ,8_24273 BAS4—-323WG CONNECTOR - | | § , BALL ENCLOSURE (MINIMUM TWICE D—
' CHECK VALVE H—14247-A |HHSg1-323 | ~ AMR METER | [ : VALVE THE SIZE OF RP2) -
| CONNECTORS | COPPER | STYLE 110 _IGRIP_JOINT - /_ | & | 1* CLEAR~J——— 7, — e C 4, ©
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R KK & . > ,  ABOVE TOP OF PIPE +=
N4 S5 \/)Tz FOR PVC -- USE SOR 35 FOR 10 FT. OR LESS. : CoZ L€
R XK S USE SDR 26 FOR 10 FT. OR MORE. % = c -0
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TEE o
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( 5 O O ] L T RREE BRRE——— s (SEE NOT_H' WASHED STONE/FLOWABLE FILL
SDRISPVCBxBxL WYE N\ o t—----—T r— P4 g PIPE 0.D.
|_7 9.625" 4.| INSTALL ROTATED 45° FROM—~_ SNSRI T— {1 b kegd
THE SPRING LINE 1% MIN. SLOPE -
SPRING LINE — \\ S[ i L0
45° 4" SCH.
GRAVITY SEWER MAIN —PVLCAP DN f y
(SEE SPECIFICATIONS) ¥ LA
STANDARD DETAIL _ — [ Sheet No. h
MO FOTNT Y PUBLI WORKS DEPARTHENT METER BOX LID FOR %" AND 1" METERS SCALE 6 A UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT e - /‘ /‘ UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT STANDARD DETAIL —
UNION COUNTY, N.C. A L2 CL NTS,
S SEWER LATERAL — FE | PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT [ C-9
= |
J \\ J




f » N
=
L
=
=
o
o
=
=
O
|_
o
L
o
2 o
c L
2|3
E| =
o| &
Page 1 of 6 Page 2 of 6 Page 3 of 6 ) =
DEMLR Monitoring Form Rev. 08082019 DEMLR Monitoring Form Rev. 08082019 DEMLR Monitoring Form Rev. 08082019 o
INSPECTION AND MONITORING RECORDS FOR ACTIVITIES UNDER STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT NCG010000
AND SELF-INSPECTION RECORDS FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES PER G.S. 113A-54.1 PART 2: STORMWATER PLANS AND CONTROLS: For each question below, mark the corresponding box as Yes, No or N/A. For all items marked “No”, note Q g
in Part 2A or 3A the Reference letter and provide the Corrective Action and location of the deficiency, the original date noted, and the date it was noted as being Reference Part 2C: Non-Storm Water Pollutant Controls Yes No N/A ‘D“ T
: corrected. NOTE: Reference letters may be used multiple times. Ire)
Project Name P L Q:a".t y ?/LLocil 4 K Concrete, stucco, paint, etc. washouts: Are washouts properly located, installed, posted and operating with no °
rogramkrojecttermt Reference Part 2A: Storm Water Plans and Related Documents Yes No N/A repairs needed? o| «
. . Date of Plan Expiration Date, z
Approving Authority A | if licabl \, J
_ pprova MAPRIECADIS A Is the approval letter or certificate, COC and a copy of the NPDES Construction General Permit (CGP) on site? L Solid & hazardous wastes: Are trash, debris, and hazardous materials properly managed?
NC%(:)'IV(L?.(;O ::zr:::ﬁaetre of Date of Issuanice (Readily available electronic copy of CGP is acceptable) é )
9 _ M Sanitary waste: Are portable toilets properly located and operating with no visible repairs needed?
. . . . . L B Is the approved plan on site and current?
Coverage under the NCG010000 permit must be renewed annually, if issued after April 1, 2019 until Notice of Termination is filed and approved. L
: i N Equipment fluids: Are fuels, lubricants, hydraulic fluids, etc. contained so as not to enter surface and ground (al
Cc Is the construction sequence being followed? waters?
PART 1A: Rainfall Data PART 1B: Phase(s) of the Plan C- -
= : " - ()
Dailv R B?‘Ir:l??mt (|_nc2es) . Check ALL aﬁ)p;llzagle box(is)hthat apply to X D Have all areas within the approved limits of disturbance been inspected? For any items listed in this section, a full description of sedimentation is required in Part 3A. This includes, but may not be limited to: location, estimated amount e °>-’ ~ c
BIEY IRETEL NSNS, L i Lelr complete current phases : : . f sedi t that has left the sit d/ tered wat t f th di tl d what i ti d to be taken t t this f = - =
Day / Date : : of sediment that has left the site and/or entered waters, apparent causes of the sediment loss, and what corrective actions need to be taken to prevent this from N ®) @
! Holidays or Weekends. If no rain, Installation of perimeter erosion and sediment control measures Reference Cotizctitoction R R recurring. () O« @ (U
indicate with a “zero” Cieari - — as Q< ®
v earing and grubbing of existing ground cover Corrected ) . 2 8 > c
Completion of any grading of slopes or fills Reference Part 2D: Sedimentation Yes No N/A ) th 5 % g
! Installation of storm drainage faciliies o Are sediment or other pollutants noted beyond site boundaries? — = % 35
w Completion of all land-disturbing activity, construction or development P y i O] ‘L‘_) % 8 g
Th Permanent ground cover sufficient to restrain erosion has been established - - - — — Q < <
P Are BMPs detected as releasing sediment or other pollutants into receiving waters? © @) RS
F < -
Sat (Optional) L (&)
Sun (Optional) Reference Part 2B: Stormwater Pollutant Controls Yes No N/A § m
E Are erosion and sediment controls that are shown on the approved plan installed and operating properly with 2
Are there any site or project conditions that limit no repairs needed? w
completion of inspection? .
If yes, explain conditions and areas of site that were F Are stormwater controls that are shown on the approved plan installed and operating properly with no repairs
inaccessible. needed? [ A
G Are BMPs needed on any areas of the site where not otherwise indicated on the approved plan?
H Vehicle Tracking: Are construction entrances operating properly with no repairs needed? AN
@) < E
| Soil Stabilization: Are areas of the site where construction activities have ceased been properly stabilized o O
within the required timeframes? — (D) - O
- > o g 2]
J Are earthen stockpiles protected from sediment loss and/or stabilized, and located away or downhill from ~=N M CTJ
drainage paths to water sources? q) ()] g - C
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DEMLR Monitoring Form Rev. 08082019 DEMLR Monitoring Form Rev. 08082019 DEMLR Monitoring Form Rev. 08082019 %
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PART 3A: EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL MEASURES: Measures must be inspected at least ONCE PER 7 CALENDAR DAYS AND WITHIN 24 PART 3C: GROUND STABILIZATION: Must be recorded, at a minimum, after each phase. PART 3D: NEW OR REVISED MEASURES: Erosion and sedimentation control measures, installed since the last inspection and as approved, should be E
HOURS OF A RAINFALL EVENT EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 1.0 INCH PER 24 HOUR PERIOD. Site area description and location where Time Have Temporary | Is Ground documented here or by initialing and dating each measure or practice shown on a copy of the approved erosion and sedimentation control plan. Revisions or §
Erosion and Sedimentation Control Measures Date construction activities have temporarily | Limit for | stabilization or Cover Original Describe Actions Needed Date removal of measures should also be documented. List dimensions of measures such as Sediment Basins and Dissipator Pads. Corrective actions should be o
Inspection D ibe Acti Needed Noted as or permanently ceased Ground | measures | Permanent | Sufficient | Inspection c . . hould b oF d Noted as included in Part 3A.
Inspected Date ) ~ bescribe Actions Necde ) Corrected Cover been Stabilization | to Restrain Date orrective actions should be performed as | ¢orrected
= — : Corrective actions should be performed as soon as possible (see table | installed? (T/P) Erosion? soon as possible and before the next \_ 4
Measure ID or Location and Description | Reference(s) | Operating Endlbeoraneh e o reant bol YIN vIN T e Measure ID or Location and Description Proposed Actual Significant | Date measure noted Installed (1)
Properly? clow) (Y/N) (Y/N) Dimensions (ft.) | Dimensions (ft.) | Deviation* | @s installed, revised Revised (R)
(YIN) ' ' or removed Removed (X) [ )
from Plan?
(Y/N) c
-
- N =
O c
*Significant deviation means any omission, alteration or relocation of an erosion or sedimentation control measure that prevents it from performing as intended. (D CU O
GROUND STABILIZATION TIMEFRAMES —_ L
_ Site Area Description Stabilization Timeframe Variations © D_
PART 3B: STORMWATER DISCHARGE OUTFALLS (SDOs): SDOs must be inspected at least ONCE PER 7 CALENDAR DAYS AND WITHIN Perimeter dikes, swales and slopes 7 Days None © @
24 HOURS OF A RAINFALL EVENT EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 1.0 INCH PER 24 HOUR PERIOD. High Quality Water (HQW) Zones 7 Days None O 2 =
Stormwater Discharge Outfalls Inspected ) N [t)act:le Slopes Steeper than 3:1 7 Days 7 days for perimeter dikes, swales, slopes and HWQ zones m — qJ., —
Stormwater | ANy Visible |Any Increase | Any Insgezt:tlon Cc:':act:;sd 14 days for slopes 10 ft or less in length and not steeper than 2:1 0 - — m
Diccharge Sedimentation | in Stream | Visible Any visible oil ate Describe Actions Neaded 10 days for Fglls Lake.Watershed © N (f) O
Outfall L) Ui, Wiy SGESTEn || SEEh, iTEliE e Corrective actions should be performed as soon as possible and Slopes 3:1 to 4:1 14 Days 7 days for perimeter dikes, swales, slopes and HWQ zones @)
D or Wetlands or _ from ) belOV; suspended Sf))“ds or Beforerhanaxtietormicvent 7 days for slopes greater than 50 ft in length &) Z C I:
Location Qut-5|de Site | Discharge? | SDO? [discoloration? (Y/N) 10 davs for Falls Lake Watershed C
Limits? (Y/N) (YIN) (Y/N) . Y : . Y @) P
All other areas with slopes flatter than 4:1 14 Days 7 days for perimeter dikes, swales, slopes and HWQ zones G) B e
10 days for Falls Lake Watershed O © ) O
=%| ©=
PART 4: Signature of Inspector > © S
Financially Responsible County (@] ; e e
Party (FRP) / Permittee | - - ]
INSPECTOR Name Employer D_ U) 2
Report visible sedimentation into streams or wetlands to the appropriate DEQ Regional Office via phone call or email C
within 24 hours of discovery. https://deq.nc.gov/contact/regional-offices Address w LL]
Inspector Type (Mark) | X o O D
FRP/Permittee 5 o0 2 O O
Phone Number Email Address Zz E
Agent/Designee 5 ) = prd
@
By this signature, | certify in accordance with the NCG010000 permit & G.S. 113A-54.1 that this report is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. =) %
o
Financially Responsible Party / Permittee or Agent / Designee Date & Time of Inspection \ y
a h
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EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

MASONRY
MASONRY NO. MATERIAL STYLE NAME COLOR NO. MANUFACTURER
M—=1 Modular Brick DOVER WHITE - BRICK: TRIANGLE
(Field Brick)
M=2 Modular Brick DOVER WHITE — BRICK: TRIANGLE
(Watertable Brick)
M=3 Modular Brick DOVER WHITE — BRICK: TRIANGLE

(Soldier Brick)

Mortar Color: “lvory Buff” made w/ white sand; G.C. to review final color with owner.

SUBMITTALS:

Submit two samples of each type of brick required. Include in each set the full range of
color and texture to be expected in the completed work. Architect review will be for color
and texture only. Compliance with all other requirements is the exclusive responsibility of the

Contractor.

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
ITEM MATERIAL COLOR NAME COLOR NO. MANUFACTURER
STOREFRONT Aluminum BLACK UCc70570 U.S. Aluminum Series

SEE SHEET A9.1 FOR GLASS TYPE & ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

or approved equal

SIDING

SIDING & TRIM BY LP BUILDING PRODUCTS PRECISION SERIES OR JAMES HARDIE PRODUCTS

STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF

(P—2) 5/4x6” TRIM ALUMINUM GUTTER

ROOFING

ITEM MATERIAL COLOR NAME MANUFACTURER
SHINGLES Asphalt MOIRE BLACK CertainTeed

(Landmark)
STANDING SEAM Aluminum CHARCOAL GRAY Firestone Una—Clad
METAL
GUTTERS & Aluminum SLATE GRAY Firestone Una—Clad
DOWNSPOUTS
COPING CAP Aluminum CHARCOAL GRAY Firestone Una—Clad

PAINT & DECORATIVE ITEMS

PAINT NO. MATERIAL COLOR NAME COLOR NO. MANUFACTURER
P—1 Paint DORIAN GRAY SW7017 Sherwin Williams
p-2 Paint REPOSE GRAY SW7015 Sherwin Williams
pP-3 Paint GAUNTLET GRAY SW7019 Sherwin Williams
Awning Fabric BLACK Pre—Finished Carolina Canopies or

Approved Equal

NOTES

1. PROVIDE 12" x 12” SAMPLE OF EACH COLOR. ALL COLORS TO BE APPROVED BEFORE
APPLICATION. SUBSTITUTIONS CAN BE MADE WITH OWNER/ARCHITECT'S APPROVAL.

MOCK—UP PANELS:

Erect one sample wall panel at project site. Build panels 4'—0” long and 4’—0" high. General
Contractor to fabricate for inspection full scale assemblies, depicting framing, structural
connections, transition connections, flashing, and finishes prior to commencement of
construction. If masonry is used for the project, panels shall be the standard of construction
of all masonry and shall show proposed material, method of laying, workmanship, installation
of reinforcing, and color of mortar. General Contractor shall be responsible for maintaining
sample panels throughout the construction period and the removal of panels after the job is

completed.

PRODUCT HANDLING:

Store materials under cover, in dry place, and in manner to prevent damage or intrusion of

foreign matter.

BOARD (P—2) 5/4x8 FRIEZE
(P—2) 5/4x8 FRIEZE BOARD
TRUSS BRG. BOARD 3
B s (P—1) 6" LAP SIDING DECORATIVE LIGHTS
¢ C.L. LIGHT FIXTURE é%;g% 5/4x8” TRIM
+20°-0" ™~
(P—2) 5/4x8”" TRIM
BOARD
(P=2) 5/4x4” TRIM — (S“I"G‘NQGEBRE'&ED
BOARD L
X
TRUSS BRG.
e piGy < FABRIC AWNING BY
< SUNBRELLA OR
N APPROVED EQUAL
¢ T.0. Storefront N\
11 -4 N\
o, Storetront = \C | DECORATIVE LIGHTS
.0. Storefron [E— | B.0. FIXTURE 8'—0"
¢ +9'—47 1 X AF.F.
- /—(M—1) BRICK
| -
— | ALUMINUM
- == STOREFRONT
T.0. Watertable -
+2’—O”_ [ ] [ \
¢ FRE
0—0" E.J. E.J.
(M—2) BRICK

$ T.0. PARAPET

$ C.L. LIGHT FIXTURE
+16' -4

$ TRUSS BRG.
+14-0"

$ T.0. Storefront |
194"

ib T.0. Watertable
+2-07 '

02 ELEVATION: Right Side, Red Oaks Trail

3/16" = 1'-0"

A TOWER BEYOND

i

ARCHITECTURAL
GRADE SHINGLES

\

+20'-0"

(P=3) 4"X4” P.T.
WOOD BRACKET,
Painted See 10/A4.4

_— (P—2) 5/4x6” TRIM
BOARD

(P=2) 5/4x8” TRIM
— BOARD
| (P—1) 6" LAP SIDING

DECORATIVE LIGHTS
— " C.0. J_BOX 9'-0"
AF.F.

(P—2) SIGNAGE

\

\ |
\

\

\

(P=2) 5/4x6” TRIM
BOARD

ALUMINUM
STOREFRONT
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BOARD
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\ 30\7N9|S.H- |\
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I
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FFE \

S
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SPOUT TIED INTO

LATERAL 09/A1.3

V| m=m=n=u=l

N

T~ (M—1) BRICK

ELEVATION: Front Parking Lot Side

01

3/16" = 1'-0" (3/32" = 1'-0" when 11x17)
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RIDGE VENT
SEE A1.2/07

{

e TRUSS BRG.
+22'—6"

e C.L. LIGHT FIXTURE

+20’-0"

é T.0. Storefront
+16°-8"

TRUSS BRG.
é +14-0"

Q—

&

4

RIDGE VENT
SEE A1.2/06

é T.0. PARAPET
+20’-0"

TOWER

,///////__BEYOND
ROOF
BEYOND

I IT

C.L. LIGHT FIXTURE
Gb +16 4"

TRUSS BRG.
e +14-0"

é T.0. Storefront
+91_4”

B.O. SECURITY LIGHT
@ 10'-0" AF.F.

COPING CAP

(P—2) 1x12” TRIM
BOARD

1 —(P-2) 1x10” TRIM

BOARD

[

T (P-2) 1x10" TRIM

._ﬂ BOARD
DECORATIVE LIGHTS

| (P-3) ROOF LADDER

| —— (M—3) SOLDIER
COURSE

— ALUMINUM
DOWNSPOUT

ALUMINUM
L STOREFRONT

¢ FFE
O’—O”

\ po3)

EJG

DORMER WINDOWS
SEE AL—6 02/A9.1

i METER TROUGH (M=2) BRICK
ALUMINUM DOWN
SPOUT TIED INTO (P—3) TELEPHONE CABINET
LATERAL 09/A1.3
02 ELEVATION: Left Side
3/16" = 1'-0"
ARCHITECTURAL

GRADE SHINGLES
COPING CAP

(P—2) 1x12” TRIM
BOARD

— —— (P-2) 1x10” TRIM

BOARD

| T (P-2) 1x10” TRIM

BOARD
[ DECORATIVE LIGHTS

| —— (P—1) 6" LAP SIDING

(M—3) SOLDIER
COURSE

STOREFRONT

| (M=1) BRICK

| — (M—2) BRICK

] e - — — — — — — — — — — = (e = = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — —

é T.0. Storefront ! I ! | | | (P-2) 5/4x6” TRIM
+11'—4" | = B | === | c——— | BOARD
T.0. Storefront - — 1 | = i | = ML — e

e +97—47 ] ]

B.O. Light Fixture Sl — :[ :[ :[ ||
I — ] L | — ALUMINUM
| - [
] ] _—
T.0. Watertable - ] /
+2-0" | '
FFE \
=0
E.J. e G E.J. EJS\ o UMINUM DOWN E.J.

SPOUT TIED INTO
LATERAL 09/A1.3

U] ELEVATION: Rear Facing Providence Rd.

3/16" = 1'-0"

(3/32" = 1'-0" when 11x17)
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